RECEIVED
- 0CT 0 4 2011

I WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS e
HNTE Cornorarnn, - CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 33 ‘—LL

1. CONTRACTOR: Dan Williams Company Project: 09WC720
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta, BL 82+00 Sla. BL 85+00 Roadway: Us 183
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: 0157-04-063, efc.
4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9). This Change Order
compensates the Contractor for work associaled with the redesign of Cross Culvert No. CC6. The original design of the culvert could
nol be used because an unknown existing 4x2 box culvert crossed under SH 29 where it would be in conflict with the bore for the new
RCP drain pipe. Instead, the exisling 4x2 box culvert will be incorporated info a new design to drain the area. Also included are the
cost of restocking the 36 inch diameter pipe thal was to be used for the bore under SH 29 and the costs associaled with dewatering
and filling back in the bore pit that had been dug to perform the bore.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See attached.
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: 351, 364
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: d Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Iltem__ N/A _No. _ N/A | Special Specification [tem ___N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees lo waive The foﬂowmg information must be prowded

any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all ather

expenses,; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Davs added on this CO 0
compensation as a resull of this change. e o —_— ys ? —
Amount added by this change order: ($49,326.01)
THE CONTRACTOR Date \©
By Ne—2~ /\
-—;‘.; N
Typed/Printed Name \.b
Typed/Printed Title Pm

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

// /2 7 // County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
7y ii- —FE. V) / 0 APPROVED N [CREQUEST APPROVAL

/ Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A J APPROVED CREQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
r,!
0 i County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
1%/Y/ 201 ) 0] APPROVED [REQUEST APPROVAL
F e Prdgram Manager /| / Date
Design Enginee/s Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
See Revised Plan Sheets ] APPROVED [“REQUEST APPROVAL

,,.__h/,é— %Z /o /‘!’- i

ot Ml 7
/ _~ County Judge Date

PROVED




SVX3L1 ‘ALNNOD NOSAVITIIM

Mo eze'srs) 66'CLR'ZZS 00°002'22% : SIV.LOL
k|
£9EIV'SLS £9°E9P'SLS 00l 00'L 0008 000 £9'EOP'SLS s1 {0)(1:9){Lde=MH) ¥E£0-6666
(L4r=8)(1 AL) 13S ONY (2X¥) ATND XO8 INOD
9£'0LE'ZS 9E'0LE'ZS 00l 00} 00°0% 00°0 9L 0LE'ZS S1 1ld 3408 ¥3Lvm3a ££0-6666
00°00£'ZS 00°00E'Z$ 00’k 00°L 00°0% 000 00°00£'2$ s1 ONISYD Y0153 Z£0-6666
_MS__US_ 1$) 00°008'Z$ 00’y (00°2) 00°002'%$ 00'9 000028 v3 (0)1:9)(aou)iNire) (1 AL) 13S 9£22-9.¥
00'000'89%) 00°0% 00°0 (00'9¢1) 00°000'89% 00°9€} 000053 41 (AI12) (d0¥) (NIpZ) 3did NN HO 3¥O08 NIvr ZL0Z-9.%
NNH¥Y3IANN
IRNNYEAC 1S02 W3l ALLLNYND ALLLNYND 1S02 W3ll ALILNVND 30Idd LINN LINN NOILdI¥2S3a W3l
a3siAay
1o
e Uanoag)s gay ATSNOIATHG + TYNIDINO
swaj| _UN:.COU ‘g 37189v.L
|
|
| 31V ATHNOH 3LVH ATHNOH | ¥oavl
HOOIS OlUl DaJE|d S|EUSIEIN PUEB YIOAN JUNOIDY 32J04 Iy 31gVL
0Z.0M60 # 120f04g £€ ‘HIFGWNN H3AHO0 FIONYHI




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E compleled)
2D.  Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21, Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or belter process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A.  Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contraclor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
50. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Ultilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way nol clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ulilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 183 Riva Ridge Drive to SH 29
Williamson County Project No. 09WC720

Change Order No. 33

Reason for Change

This Change Order compensates the Contractor for work associated with constructing
the redesigned Cross Culvert No. CC6. The original design of the culvert could not be
used because an unknown existing 4 x 2 box culvert was discovered which crossed
under SH 29 and conflicted with the bore for the new RCP drain pipe. Based on this
condition, the existing 4 x 2 will be incorporated into a new design. The island that CC6
is draining will be re-graded to drain to an added extension and SET on the north end of
the existing box culvert. Additional box culvert and a SET will be added to the south
end of the existing box culvert and the ditchlines adjusted to drain from the outfall to
Culvert No. PC SBE 2. The Change Order also includes the cost of restocking the 36
inch diameter pipe that was to be used for the bore under SH 29 and for the costs
associated with dewatering and filling back in the bore pit that was dug to perform the
bore.

‘Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order:

\ ltem Description Qty Unit

9999-032 | RESTOCK CASING 1 LS

| 9999-033 DEWATER BORE PIT 1 LS
] CONC BOX CULV (4X2) AND SET (TY 1)(S=4FT) | !

9999-034 | [\ 2ET (6:1)(C) 1 LS

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $49,326.01 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted total Contract amount of $15,428,624.23. The original Contract amount
was $14,677,727.84. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $750,896.39
has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 5.12% net increase in the Contract Cost.
No additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HDR Engineering, Inc.

J. Paul Bowen, S.E.T.
Resident Representative



ort-

0¢-

I e L L]
N e e e T i e P Al e . oz o G o Ga- et o os 0% (TR T T
HOSAY [ 17 Swail| oes f = Vool or ot
= AE] e [m2 28 -ooio]
1 "L0-52 V15 62 HS
T (98816002 41d T 5 ] e ,:w_ 62HS) £ 71042 V1S
T (TWoRe 4IF R g}
Ll 40 2 13ms see
L=l WO LH3A - .S
J0Z=.i TLNOZIMOW 31908 159 o150
[:LLT} 151%3 oL 311
LB 98 1L 135430
m.—,.»mﬁwmmo.rmoumm ML OREN I 2. 1SIX3
5001 .
_— .p9°L001 = T4
1H3ATIND
wﬂ.oo..._-%mw_
ZX.b 41 5"
£81 SN owor | TN L A
ownoyd SNLISIXI—/ T 7 T T T TTT T IR m e m
10t
0201
5201
ogo1
5801
) oEl 0zl an 001 06 08 oL o8 o5 o of 0z ar o 01- 0z- 0E- ok~ 05- 09-
$s44 8O a1A
sis ww_a"o. emn—..._m (ANH 1 b6 .no.onnou_u vis £81 50 8N
see S744 9°L  +52A
4b 2175101 *5Zak
542 BL k1 =520
VI¥D D1 TAVEOAH . i
LHIAIND HOJ SLIINT 0001
¥IVD ON7 NOTLYEND] 4800
20MVEOAH 335 °L
EETGH
SO0
b .20°68 - 13540
LOZU2101 < 14 . 11 86,92 o 135320
- . ECE AT T
ey [T —  0t2I0 v :Jw 24 R
-~ g 1 NN AT TR P
X vz = E —e e _.__“\h\—.
L PETL @ (NIP2) (ALD) dD9 37 €% '56-2 f uw__:
5101 ...||:!1||I||r||..|..r||||l”\.. |||||||||
ONNOYD JMILSIXT —
e L21°0801 = ATTI 13- j 7 -
.0 .5 0 A | !
ey == | o : | P
.0z 01 .S 0w 5201 N R R | m
, !
——— MU : |
— .21 °26 T
(R 1aNE 4}
SEL SR BN 3
S0 |_

021

066

5686

0001

S001

o101

5101

2201

5201

otos

ai01

o8-

SEE

oo

a0l

5101

nzat

%201

ot

SE01

°
z

g
3
g
b4
e
a

AT ARTIADCIC w3 12V VIRASEE W

siva

[T

e SERDI §



R 3 1%

L001=.1  TWINDZIBOH :3WIS

00+06 ¥i5 01 00-8L VIS

NV 1d
JOVNIVHd

£81 SN

et d
OO | B a0 i_...k

G ) WA S Y LS ) DAL T M
A HOUYRLLITTRY Wi T L
377 ‘NUSNY - ANYIAOD DHRIFINIDND

HLIO

o ———

LURFR-TEFEL T

wanwva [

AYONNOR ¥IWY
VN1 YHO HOTHILNI

[ERER]

—

39°0¢+0608 VIS 3INIT HILWA

(EBL SN 4ds)

L2501
Ly .91°692 135440
16ZH5) ¥9°LZ+EZ VIS

"ol

P

.. .su 140M 01
Il LT o
.l..l:....h....”y.rf.:r..

J85 .BX.B 47 C9ORE
ZHS1 91 °Cre22 YIS

g1 40 81 L33HS (62 HS) 00°00-02 V1S 3INITT HILWVW
V165 -185-2€ 5
V185 -26-N

dJy Nl 9T 111 121 47 £9°901
11448501 T1°08 11 vIS
2621017y | MBS 34
23 Nl 9T (1] ALY L3E
LM .LECRE 135440
CILHESAI 55 k.11 VLS
285-azes-5  HESTN

v

47 gg2 @ 153

a1 VIviino

£9 AL} NIVHOWIOND Jdid
03ive0iH3a NON .8 dOHd
NI¥EOL30NN 3did
18 0011 135240

== 00°92+6L00 vis

1 Qu0d
1 ALITYAD HILYA
H 03504084
i
v |
i
i
N £B1 S0 85 B — . g
ESS — =
=5 36009 20 2 S T [ G Sacl missshie: b P
—— B 20 . | — =
a0 == (Bl SN 8BS | CgsuisIn g— ==
= o - -— -
: e =
~r R 00017 - 7
e 1050 BISTBIN A— : b
zz | ] Ny k-
24 L SN
A . J1B5-8I65-r .4n.~oo..¢._.._ HI¥Hd O-l\
= 3785~ cad¥r (D 81 (1L ALY L3S HILIO 30v4D
1 ¥ -
= ThoS-ates o 1§ 86702 135430
(BZSTRIND- 96 °50-L1 YIS -
m% & BIGS-F-N ‘ a.\..
=l INL BUI AL D) 4D 91 £9°95 wo...a
DO e = —e L 630 - B et R T
i 2 385 3d
(a3 S50 "p001=14
- Td28) (M) BAO) ORI AL 1S
”..._..0 . 11 6015 138490
IB2SE8 N BS "
b —— e —— |
ZC s ot e =coo e
DA [ == -
Go
L €81 SN an
@ {
w g0,
- 0.0,
: vaGM-EIBN-T
i f BIBN-L M
— . /
- |\4‘I/
i CEN-vzen-f 5 )
Mo e . 4
Y / » e B
LW BO0I- 14 R \\,M\ \m e
13 LMl G H1Er AL 35 g T 4 5 3 :
1M LB0°SENLIR 40 f\\\ &0 18§
UIBRRT 969111 VIS SO N
-~ YIIN-DN F s WIAN= 18N-[
INE g0 TAL 193 dJ¥- 17 0976p 7 i
1 1L HENA) .vm,.w?: vis K % bl
R i [

7 30¥74 N1 NIVRMEN

.n-v.-nu._..‘h, 01 LE3IAT)
g IND 840 {11 AL 136 P 800 asixl ) -
11 652y 1353530 o g
PIHENL PE L1 WL y 3
i 3...:\
L i Sy
" / uA; SiN
S " V-¥ NOTI335 HIITd
P ra 7 16ZHS) 59°29- §1°9L-02 @ \?\hw(
A - 162HS) Lv55- 8979502 ® | _ _-Tv~, -

135330 MOILVLS
WO IYPHO4N] HILTQ

¥08.2%.% 47 5.8
14 €1 0% 135440
I6ZHS) PB"11-6Z YIS

-9 L0014
o 421090 [142-0H)
fLARSY CL 10} 135

LY B8°IL LIS430 -~

(6INSI 95°C1-52 ¥I

1H L0112 # 135400
[BSM4r 22 °SL-1§08 WIS~
071001 N1

L EZ°rL s 135490
18564) SFRF-1Q0L VIS.
NI INIOd ¥Y3HE

SIN

8285-285-§
+ ]
—_— T o e
£7 .90 'v9 135440 S eafa
ThUBZ WS Bl te-22 VIS o0 o
* 17 K201 135440 Qa9
1748ESM €106+ 11 ¥15 IrxT
= 1Y .S) 00 135440
e (B544) S R9.18DF WIS —] | | [
/| aor e ALvED KLl .Mm.m
L} il ALY 1 i 1 Ll x.9
\1.11\..@% il | RAE
AL nunn
e 185.5N
385 vx.p 41 9w cp2) -1 —1DS- 1658 =
ASKI) Sk 09-180T ¥iS b
\IG_ sn 3 qm._mum
llllllllllllllll 1 ] =] 4
1798 .20 2 § 9].-%
.+
120 1119) (4 4r=mn) Mwmu
1igr-%) 01 stwm;ﬁ S = ]
17 .»6°I6 135440 auwn
w563 5 ase a0t wis )V o b
BIGS-5-N
nzc
e wwm A
B cCc—
nie
- =] ©0CO
L)
b — s — -
e D]
o Lwe SBN-TEAN-& ﬁl.ﬁc
ISTX3 ond £81 80 B 3
x08 151x3 o1 3L 2210113
£33 11391 (142 RH) . A ORE bZ) C1T L) 13S
rLdrsSy (1 &l) L3S ., 14 .20°68 135330
x08 .2X.b 47 21 ~ [8NE4 DE'01-0801 WIS
11 26708 L3540 — TN
(62HS) B 1710-52 VIS NI 21 AL THWOM, 47 06 SE-2
e B9 o6 Ehvosol vis
567100173 151X3 0L 311 3.

V130 HNVA

‘., 0078001 s 2
LT %719 3 135490
(BZNSI B Cr-2Z w15

. 0572101 = 14

ABEI014 T

(42H1 (M1 w21 £ ALD
17,6692 135440

1BNE) ¥6°C0-00C! VIS
GENGen

WEZI00 - 4

11 .80°09 - 135440
SLHBSM) b EE- 1L WIS
| INIT LNIOJ HvIHE

171 20769 - 135410
LHBSN) 82 °16=11L WIS

L RE - BT

SOLINIIE) AP

VBsEZA TvE

e

r

P

TPONBONZE I TITH] WIS\ | § 57 IRLOTLED BETH VY 1A 1D

i




9999-032

7 Jo 1 aded

| 9 ‘
4 < - -
00°'00£°TS
00'00£2S 00'00£°2S 00'T Sl (ONISYD ,9€) XD0LS3Y YA
INNOINVY NYId 3214d LINN ALD 1INN NOILdI¥DS3a N3LI
110Z/62/¢

390Id YAIY €8T SN

S060 - 901




CREDIT MEMO .

REMIT TO: Number:  CR-54030
P.O. BOX 450787 o
HOUSTON, TX 77245 Date.  2/28/201)
(713) 434-1114
Sold To: 920565 _ Ship To: I
| :
Dan Williams Company , Cierra Yard .
|PO BOX 80069 | Seguin, TX
lAustilf‘l ™ 78708 '
R _ J . S _
I -DATE_ORE‘RED o [-_ SALESMAN ’ i CUSTO“ER;O# . - DAT?RE:FURNéD -I - o HF\"A N
| 10/27/10 | Boone | Verbal-George |  02/18/11 | _ Truck

QUANTITY | QUANTITY | I R re————T i ]
__ ORDERED _ _ SHIFPED 1 _ DESCRIPTION | _UNIT PRICE U/ __TOTAL |
| |

This is to credit your account for pipe returned . |
|| |

140.0 | (140.4)|36"0D x .375"W x 142.81 Ib. '$ 85.00 |ft|S  (11,934.00) ¥

1.0 | 1.0 [15% Restocking fee $1,790.10

S ) A

|

Terms: _ - SUBTOTAL: $ (10,143.90)|
SALES TAX: % — |
et il s Ll L L ' CREDIT DUE $ (10,143.90)

OR GUARANTEE. ANY MATERIAL RETURNED MAY BE SUBJECT
TO A RESTOCKING FEE

We appreciate your business. Thank you for your order.
NEW PRIME PIPE . NEW LIMITED SERVICE PIPE e USED PIPE

HOUSTON, TX WEATHERFORD, TX SEGUIN, TX



9999-033

TTN7 /517

£ J0 1 28eg

LEOTETS i0L

61°8£9S 1id 3909 920 T14M0VE ANV ¥31vmMia 11/02/10
8T°7€91S Lid 3409 922 T1140VE ANV ¥3LVM3a T1/6T/10
($)vioL NOILdI¥IS3q 3Lvda

39018 YAIS £8T SN

5060




£ Jo ¢ adey

8T'ZE9'TS w101
91918 %T ANOS 02Ma
20'919'T$ ans 'dD3 ' YO8V 1vLOL
00°0% TVLOL
0005 dINOD % 52
0005
0005
0005
0005
00'0%
00°0$
00°0S$
00°0%
1500 324d ALD NOILdI¥I53a
WALV
oY 6ZES V101
Tsrses dW0D %52 29'982'1% V101
59'00T$ N3IOHNE %S5 Z8°191S %00°ST dN0D % ST
00'EBTS 000 0001 WV10L 08'8T1'TS vioL
00'0% 00'0s
00°0% 0o0s
00°0% 00°0%
00°0% 0005
00'0% 0005
00'0% 0005
00°0% 00'0%
00'0% SSELTS 5855 00'E I ¥3Qv01 9056 ,50
00°0% 0025 00'Z% 0ot [ dINNd .2 HO4 ILYH ATHH
00°8%5 0091% 00 OIMIAYD 04100V 30 veILIS BT LSS 00'E I 145dH5 IVdVNAU ,90
00°'S0TS 0s'L1S 00’9 YHIAIY OAIH4Y 06E 8T°90LS 8EVCIS 009 1 %3 1J0€E LvD .90
00'0£S 00'0ES% 001 HINNId A¥¥Ir ART4Y £1°525 00'1 I 4N A21d 90
Tv1i0L JLVY 934 | SYNOH 934 | JWVN /SSYID HOEW L0L aLvy SHNOH ALD NOILdIHISIa
yoav LININGIND3
S7 00°L JALILNYND
932 :253a/201
EBL SN AMH TI-6T-T :NYOM 40 31va
'013 '£90-v0-1510 : TOHINOD NOSWYITIIM : ALNNOD
ON 430YO0 XHOM (988) 6002 41d '123rodd WAL NN

AN

3901d YA £2T 50

100V 32804 HIEBWNN W3ILt

S060




£ jo £ afeq

61°8L9% wioy
1c9s %1 ANO8 DDMma
LY'TL9S NS ‘d03 OBV 1VLOL
0005 vLoL
00°0% dWN02 % ST
00°0S
00°0S
0005
000$
0005
00'0$
000%
0005
1502 3Dind ALD NOILdI¥DS3a
IVINILYW
09°021$ WLOL
591§ dINOD %SZ L8°085$ 101
SB'9ES N3IAHNB %SS S8'TLS %00'ST dINOD % ST
00°£95 000 00'v Wi0L 20'6LYS Y101
00°0% 0008
00°0S 00'0$
000 00°0S
00°0s 00°as
0005 00'0$
00°05 00°0%
00°0$ 00°0$
000$ 0L'STIS SRLSS 00z 1 ¥30v0o1 906,50
00°0$ 00'0$
00°'ZES 00915 002z OITHAYD 04100V 9CE 95 ¥TTS 87155 00°¢ 1 14SdHS JVdYNAC 90
00°SES 05°L1S 00'Z YHIAY 0034V O6E 9L 8YTS 8EPTLS 00z T JX3 120€€ 1v2 .90
0005 00'0%
Wi0L JLVH 934 | SHNOH 93Y | IWVN /SSY1D HOAY] WLOL ILvy SUNOH ALD NOILdI¥IS3a
4OBY1 LNIWNGINDI
S7 00°L ALLLNYND
922 :2530/201
£8T SN ‘AMH TI-0Z-T HYOM 40 3Lva

rraziciy

ON ¥30H0 X4OM

39q1Y WA EBT 50

‘213 '€90-v0-1510 :TOHLNOD
(988) 6002 41d :123rodd

NOSWVITTIM © ALNNOD
‘WAL ANN
132V 30804 HIGWNN WAL




# DAILY REPORT OF FORCE ACCOUNT WORK
ON CHANGE ORDER NO.

Trcog
m&m - ¥ e ow e
Form 316
(Rev 02/1C)
Page 10l 3
e, AL e ae A eoiect [ TF 20005 '.E’gé) cst BIE]-CY-C63  Hagway US 143 A
County. _ WL .:.!f;:v". Wt eojeet [ AT 8% ) css CIE)-0F 003 Howay VD 105 A

Date: l/fﬂ/lg{ .lélﬂl,’_{ ‘/:O’/u Station: —— o Sialion:

STATEMENT OF EQUIPMENT AND LABOR

EQUIPMENT LABOR
Deseription Hrs Rate Amauril Ciassification and Hours Rata Amountl
MName

- o - - Reg 0.1 i‘.a_g_'_'” o1 | ___Jf
950 G Cat Lovder [/739 Albredo |16

ifa8: 24 | Rivery o950 .
33¢L Cal 9:6.0 Ado|Fo Y30

track hee 12: 0.0 | Culvig VA Ey - B ]

CA3CN DypaPac  |/7730 Jerru Pepper [/41.0
SheepBot Roller i 3D e Vwe| 1o
Y beder Famp V110

1i0: ¢ .
[ Total e Total

STATEMENT OF MATERIALS ACTUALLY PLACED THIS DATE

Description Unit Quantity

fire Dpaming LBACKRL 07
Byt Heiy Fie CLL



Form 316 (Rev 02/10)
Page 2 0f 3

Vg W, U{qm,s {/;"""[@”””}*-——-- e S x
by ’ _/'({E}f’;’ﬂ:

Inspeclor

| —— . . — 2 L -
Signature and Tille Area Engi neer



9999-034

140 T aded

€9°E€9Y'STS W1i0l
€€ VES'TS €EVESTS S1 00T 932 143ATND X089 2 X ¥ IAISHLYON STIVM 13S * 1X3 SINHOAS dI¥LS 11/9¢/%0
| 6v'8v2'7S 6v' 8V TS S 00T 970 193ATINI XO8 ¢ X ¥ 3QISHLYON STIVA 135 * 1X3 a3¥N0d 11/52/v0
TTv0TTS TT40T'TS Sl 001 92D 1¥3ATIND X08 T X ¥ IAISHLYON SWHOS ONILS dIYLS 1T/T7/%0
95 7/6'TS 95°7L6'TS Sl 00T 922 1¥3IATND X098 T X ¥ IQISHLYON 13S ANV 1X3 XO9 ONIL4 a3¥N0d 1T/12/v0
06'GTS% 06'STSS Sl 001 922 1¥3ATND X049 7 X ¥ 3QISHLYON 135 ANV 1X3 X08 Y04 SINYOd ONILd 13S 11/02/v0
¥0'6£5% v0'6£SS S1 001 972 1¥3IATIND XO08 ¢ X ¥ 3AISHLNOS HOLvd ANV 8Ny IT/11/€0
27°£95$ 2T £95S Sl 001 932 LYIAIND XO¥ ¢ X ¥ IAISHLNOS STIVM 13S dIY1S 1T/01/€0
0L°0EPTS 0L°0EP'TS Sl 00T 922 143ATIND X08 2 X ¥ AAISHLNOS STIVM 135S A3¥NO0d 11/60/€0
[ 6ve6es 6t 76275 N 00T 922 143A1IND X08 T X ¥ ICISHLNOS NO 1X3 X093 404 SIWHOS diHls T1/70/€0
8/ LOE'TS 8/'[0E'TS S1 00T 92D 1YIATND X08 T X ¥ ONIL4 135 "1X3 X08 A3¥n0d 1102/€2/2
78°ISY'TS 8°TSP'TS S1 00T 92D 1¥3IATIND X098 Z X ¥ 1X3 X089 STIVAM Q3¥N0d 1102/12/2
LT'88LS L1°88LS S1 00T 922 143AIND X08 ¢ X ¥ IAISHLNOS 135" 1X3 XO9 ONIL4 G3¥N0d 110Z/81/T
20°0TL$ Z0°0TLS S1 00T 922 1¥3AIND X089 2 X ¥ 3AISHLNOS 13S ANV 1X3 XO8 SWH04 135 1102/L1/2
(3) wvioL ($) LINN S1INN AMD NOILdI¥IS3A iilva
Ti)Z/ET/9 39014 YAIY €8T SN

5060




v Jo 7 a8ed

200128 wioL
€0°LS %I ANOS 0OMa
66°704% gns ‘403 ‘ HO8V1 V101
00°0$ w101
00'0S %00'S dWOI %S
000$ V10L
0005
00°0S
00°0$
000%
000$
1500 ALD LINN NOILdI¥IS3a
ans
00'219$ Wi0L
0058 %00'6Z  dNOD %S2 66'06S WwiolL
00°£8T$ %00'SS NICUNE %SS L8'TIS %00°ST dWO0D % ST
00°0bES 009 1v10L 21649 WwlioL
00°80T5S 0S€1s | o008 00T VHJOY 350(/8T1T 00°0$
009Z$ 00€T$ | 002 00T Z3HONVYS 0Q1v8N/TST 00'0%
00'52$ 0s21$ | 007 00T Z3INOIYA0Y 3ISOI/OET 000%
00'8pS 0021$ | 00 00'1 ZNYD 3SOr/0ET 00°0%
00'8Z$ oovts | ooz 001 TVININIS OOVINYS/STT 000%
00'S0T$S sz9zs | oo 00'T MY NMYHS ZUBLS 8L'6TS 00'v 1 dn %214 .50
w101 31v¥ 534 [ SYNOH ALD JWVN /SSV1D 408V V101 31vy SYNOH ALD NOILdI¥IS3a
Hosavi ININCIND3
S1 :ALILNVND
v6 11+SZ :2530/201
€81 SN AMH TT-£1-20 "NHOM 40 31VQ

11ae/e1/9

ON H3IQHO ¥HOM

*013 ‘€90-0-1S10 :TOHLNOD
(398) 6002 41d -1D3roHd

3901Y YA €8T 5N

NOSWVITIIM : ALNNOD
YN ‘W3LI 3NN

922 LH3IATINI X088 T X ¥ IQISHLNOS L3S ANV LX3 XO08 SWHO04 135

S060




+T j0 g 3afey

L1'88L5 w10l
08°LS %1 QNOd 0OMa
LE'08LS ans 'd03 * ¥08V11v.LOoLl
2E6TTS TvioL
T 8gENS %00°'SZ  dWNOD % 52
0S'SLTS v1i0L
0008
00°0%
0005
00°0%
06'SLTS 00695 0L7 AD 21D 3134INOD
1500 I18d AlD LINN NOILdIYIS3a
LW
SLZ6YS vLl0L
b 89S %00'SZ  dWO0D %SZ vZ'89% v1lolL
95°051% %00°SS  N3IAUNE %SS 06°85 %00°S1 dINOD % ST
SLELTS 000 00'9 110l vE6SS Tv1i0L
S 0vs AR 00'€ 0ot YHI0Y 35O(/81L ooos
00688 DO'ETS 0ot 001 ZIHONYS 0aTVeEn/1st 00'0S
05 LES 05°CIS 00'E 00T ZiN9IYa0y 3S0[/0ET 00'0%
00'9¢$ 00'zZ1s 00°€ 001 ZNY¥2 3S01/0¢T 00°0S
o00'eys 00+TS 00€ 001 TWININIS OOVINYS/BTT 00°0%
SLBLS 57925 00'€ 00T MY NMYHS vE 655 8L6TS T dN %J1d S0
Tiol J1VH 934 | SUNOH ALD JNVYN /SSV12 ¥08Y1 1viol J1vy SUNOH ALD NOILdI¥IS3Q
HOoav1 LNIWCIND3
S1 :ALILNVNAD
v6 1T+SZ :2530/201
E81 SN :AMH T1-B1-Z0 "M¥OM 40 3Lva
013 ‘€90-v0-1S10 :TOHLNOD NOSWVITIIM : ALNNOD
ON ¥3030 ¥¥0M (988) 6002 41d 193P0O4d VYN :IN3LE3NN
922 1¥3AINI XO8 T X v IAISHLNOS 135’ 1X3 XO8 9NILE QI¥N0d
TToz/et/9 3001 YAIY £8T 50

S060




vl 40 v 3384

TB'ISYIS 1vLOL
BE'VTS %1 ANOd 0JMa
£V BEV'TS ans ‘db3 ‘ ¥oav11vLoL
SL8LTS Tviol
61°GES %00'SZ  dWO0I % ST
00'EbTS TVLOL
00°0%
0005
0005
0005
00'EPTS 00°'59% 0zt AD 210 3139INOD
15020 1D14d ALD LINN NOILdI¥253a
1N
OZ'EZT'TS w10l
T oo9stS %00°SZ  dWNOD %S 81'9ETS w101
0T EVES %00'SS  N3IQYNG %SS 08°LTS %00°51 dWO0D % ST
00'vZ9% 00°0 009 104 89°8TTS VioL
05'v6S 0S'ETS 00t 00T YH30Y 350r/81T 000s
00°16S 00°€TS 00'¢ 00t ZIHINYS 0Q1veN/T1sT 000
00°SZ1$ oszis | ooot 00T Z3NS1¥aoy 3s0r/osT 00°0%
00°2LS 00'zTs 009 001 ZNYD 3S0r/0£1 00°0$
00'v8% 00'P1s 009 00T TYLINIWIS OOVINVYS/STT 00°0%
0S'LSTS 52'92% 009 00T MYT NMYHS 89°'8T1S 80615 009 1 dN MIId S0
IviolL 31vY 934 | SHNOH ALD VYN /SSY1I HOEV viol EIRL| SUNOH AlD NOILdIYI53a
Hoav1l LINIWGIND3
S1 ALIINYND
p6'1I+SZ :253Q/201
EST SN ‘AMH I1-1Z-20 :NHOM 40 31va
*013 ‘€90-p0-1SL0 :TOHLINOD NOSWVITIIM : ALNNOD
ON Y3QHO YHOM (988) 6002 41d :123roHd YN GIAELEINN

923 LH3IAIND X0/ Z X ¥ 1X3 X089 STI¥YM Q3¥N0d

1f9 39014 vAd €81 SN SO0




o

¥T4C 8

8L LOE'TS wiol

56°Z1$ %I aNOg 0OMda
£8° V62T ans ‘dd3 ‘ Ho8v1 VLol
056478 WLIOL
06'SSS %00°SZ  dWN0D % SZ
09°€T7Z5 VLol
00°0s
00'0%
0008
00°'0%
09'€2TS 00'59% vrE AD D12 313HONGD
150D ERIN L AlD 1INN NOI1dI¥353d
1w
_ SU'WLLS V101
95°L01$ %00'SZ  dWOD %SZ 88'0VZS 1vioL
¥9'9£7$ %00°SS  N3IQYNA %SS Zr'IES %0051 dINOD % ST
SZ'0EYS 000 009 V101 9t'60ZS w10l
05°0vS 0S'€TS 00t 00T VHIOY 3S01/81T 0008
00'6£S Q0TS 00t 00T ZIHINYS 0aIveNn/1st 00°0S
05°LES 0S°ZTS 00'E 001 Z3N919a0y 3501/0€1 00'0%
00'¥8S 00'eIs o' 001 ZN¥D 3S0r/0€1T 00°0%
00°86S 00'v15 00'L 00T WINIWIS OOVINYS/STT 95°0T1¢$ ¥9°4TS 00t 1 JOHNDOVE a9Ty 1D ,£0
ST TETS 52928 00°S 001 MYT NMYHS 06°'86S 84615 00's 1 dn AH2Id .50
w101 31V 93N | S¥NOH ALD JNYN /SSYTD HO8Y wviol 31vy SHNOH AD NOI1dI¥IS3a
¥oavi 1NIWLIND3I
S1 :GALIINVND
6 1T+SZ :2530/201
€8T SN ‘AMH TT-£2-Z0 :NHOM 40 3LVQ
213 ‘€90-0-1S10 :TOHLINOD NOSWYITIIM : ALNNOD
ON ¥3QHO YHOM (988) 600Z 41d :123rodd VN HAIZLIND

932 LH3IAIND X098 Z X ¥ ONILY L3S “I1XI X089 QIWN0d

1o tf9 3901 wAIH EBT SN 5060




¥l 4093984

5 dT4y wioL
06'TS %1 ANO8 0OMa
09'68ZS NS ‘db3 ' Yoav1 VLol
00°0% 1oL
00°0% %00°SZ  dINOD % ST
00°0% V101
00°0S
00°0%
00°0%
00°0s%
000s
1502 3014d ALD LINN NOILdIYDS3a
LW
$8'99Z% W10l
TTo0res %0052  dWOD %SZ SLZTS V101
v5'18% %00'SS N3IQUNS %S5 L6'2S %00°ST diNDD % ST
ST'8YIS 000 00'9 V101 BLBTS V101
00°0s$ 00°05
00°'0$ 00°0%
00°6€5 00°€L$ 00'€ 0071 YHINNOV ISOI/TST 00°0%
00°6£5 00°€LS 00'€ 001 YZONIdSI 0QYYNOI1/pZT 00°0%
00'6€S 00'ELS 00°€ 001 SY9ITUA 3SOI/TST 00°0%
00'03% 00°ErS a0t S3YYOL 13VHSH/IST 0005
00'0$ 00pLS 00’1 O¥HYAYN NYNT/TST 00°0%
STTES STTES 00T 001 YNATY ANNVI BLBTS 8L°6TS 00T T dn %21d .50
V101 31vY 934 | SYNOH ALD JAIVN /SSY1D HOaY w10l ILvy SYNOH ALD NOILdIYIS3a
Hoav 1N3INGIND3
S1 ALLINYND

(4 T7 R Vis

€81 SN AMH

ON ¥30¥0 ¥H0Mm

39014 YAIY €8T 5N

213 ‘€90-v0-1S10 :TOHINOD
(988) 6002 41d :103rodd

P6'TT+SZ :253a/00
11-Z0-E0 :¥YOM 40 3lva
NOSIWVITIIM : ALNNOD
VN :N3L 3NN

933 1¥3IAIND XOH Z X ¥ IAISHLNOS NO 1X3 X089 Y04 SWHO4 d141S

5060




OL'0EP'TS

qvliol

LT'VTS %T GNOB 0OMa
PSITPTS ns ‘dD3 “ YO8V 1vloL
_ SL'ENTS W1l0L
SL°8bs %00°'ST  dWNOI % ST
00'SETS 1vL0L
00°0S
000§
000%
00°0%
00°S61S 00°69$ 00°€ AD 212 3L34DNOD
1502 En]HT AD LINN NOILdI¥D530
LN
08'180°TS wioL
SZ'0STS %00'SZ  dINOD %SZ 66°065 1v10L
SS'0EES %00°'SS  NIQYNS %SS LBTIS %00°ST dW0D % ST
00°T09% 000 00°L 10l 21648 V10L
0005 00°0%
00°2ss 00°€ETS 00y 00T YZONIdSI QQ¥YNOI/vET 00°0S
00°7SS 00ETS 00y 00T Y4309V 3501/TST 00°0%
00'Z55 D0'ETS 00t 00T YZONIdSI NYAI/p2T 00°0%
00 0TS 00°ETS 008 001 SYO31IA 3SOF/TST 000%
00'v01S 00°€TS 00'8 00'1 SIYYOL 1IVHSI/TST 00°0%
00°Z1ITS 00v1S 00’8 00T OYYYAYN NVNT/TST 00°0%
00'SZTS SCTES 00y 00'T YNATY ANNYIN ZU6LS 8L'6TS 00’y 14 dn ¥2J1d .50
1VLOL JLvY 934 | SYNOH ALD JWVYN /SSY1D HO8Y1 IVLOL ENL 4 SHNOH ALD NOILdI¥DS3a
408Y LNIWGINDI
S1 :ALILNYND
v6 TI+5Z :2530/201
EBT SN AMH

Ttoz/er/a

ON H3QHO XHom

39014 YAIY ERT SN

013 ‘E90-70-1510 TOHINOD
(988) 6002 4.1d :103r0Hd

T1-60-€0 :¥HOM 40 11vQ
NOSINVITIIM : ALNNOD
YN 3L 3NN

923 LY3IATIND X098 T X ¢ IAISHLNOS STIVYA 13S dIHN0d




1 jo g afegd

Z°L95% viol
79'5% %T ANOE 0OMa
09°T9S$ ns ‘dD3 ' WO8Y1 TVLOL
00°0% Wi0oL
00°0$ %00'SZ  dWOD % S2
00°0% v1loL
0005
0005
00'0S
00°0S
00°0%
1502 IDhid ALD 1INN NOLLdI¥DS3a
1w
09°195% W.i0L
00845 %00°S7  dINOD %SZ 00'0% w101
09'TLIS %00'SS  NIQUNE %SS 00°0% %00°ST dW02J % ST
00ZTES 000 00'v 1101 00'0% 101
0o0'0%
00'0£1$ 00'£1S | 0001 00T VZ0NIdS3 OQYYNOIT/veT 00°0$
00'0£15 00€1S | oont 00T YHITNNOV 3S0r/TST 00°0%
009zs 00°ETS 00z 00T YZONIdSI NYNI/rZT 00°0s
00'92% 00°€TS 00z 00’1 SY9ITIA ISOr/1SsT 0005
00°0S 00'€1S 000 00°0 SIYYOL T1IVHSI/TST 00°0%
00°0$ 0oris 000 000 OYYYAYN NYNI/TST 00°0S$
00°0S SZTES 000 000 YNATY ANNVIA 00°0% 8615 000 0 dn %21d .50
101 11v¥ 934 | SYNOH ALD JINYN /SSY12 HO8Y V101 3ivy SYNOH ALD NOILdI¥2S3a
4o8v1 INIWCIND3
§1 ALILNVND
Y6 I1+SZ :2530/201
£81 SN AMH TT-0T-£0 *¥YOM 40 31va

SOT/ET/9

ON ¥3aH0 ¥Hom

39014 YAIY £81 SN

‘013 ‘€£90-00-1510 TTOHLNOD
(988) 600Z 4id :123roud

NOSWVITIIM : ALNNDD
YN NS INNT
923 LH3ATIND X098 Z X v ITISHLNOS STIYM 13S didLs

5060



L In g afey

v0'6ESS

w10l

pESS %T GNOY 0OMma
0L E€SS ans 'dD3  YOBY1 1WLOL
00°0% Ivl0L
o008 %00°5Z  dWOI % 52
00°0$ WL0L
00°0%
00°0%
00°0%
0008
00°0%
1502 3014d ALD LINN NOILdIY¥IS30
LW
DL'EESS V101
ET'VLS %00°'SZ  dINOD %52 00°0$ vi01
80°E91S %00°SS N3IQHUNE %SS 00°05 %00°'ST dNDD % ST
05°962% 00'0 00'E Wwiol 00°0% 101
00°0$
00°L1T$ 00'ETS 00'6 001 YZON!dS3 OQYYNO3I/PeT 00°0%
00°LITS 00°ETS 006 0T Y431UNOV ISOM/TST 0005
00°0% 00°E1S 000 000 YZONIdS3 NYN(/YZT 00°0%
000 00€ETS 000 000 SY931A 3S01/15T 00°0%
000 00°€15 000 000 SIYHOL 13VHSI/TST 0003
000 00'vLs 000 000 OHYYAYN NYNI/TST 00°0S
0s'29% STTES 002 00T YNATY ANNYIN 00°0% 8061 00°C 0 dn 2id 50
Y101 31N 934 | SYNOH ALD JNVYN /SSV1D HOo8v 101 I1vy SYNOH ALD NOILdI¥I53Q
Elej:h g ININdIND3
S1 :ALIINYND
ve'IT+SZ :253a/201
EBT SN AMH TI-TT-€0 ‘M¥OM 40 31va

0Z/ET /9

ON H30¥0 ¥HOM

39014 YAIE EET SN

013 '€90-¢0-1510 S TOHLNOD
(988) 600Z 41d :1J3rodd

NOSWYITIM : ALNNOD
YN CN3LE 3NN

922 LH3AINI XO08 Z X ¥ 3AISHLNOS HILvd ONY 8Ny

5060




vl 4001 a%eq

06°'S1SS 101
11°s$ %T ANOE 0OMa
64°0T5% ans ‘db3 “¥o8v1 1vLlolL
00°0% Wiol
T oo0s %00°ST  dWOD % ST
0008 V101
00°0$
00°0%
00°0S$
00°0$
000S
1s0d 3D14d ALD LINN NOILdI¥DS3a
LA
0£'S9tS Y101
£9'v95 %00'SZ  dINOD %SZ 6Y'SYS V101
3TZV1S %00°SS N3IQHNE %SS £6'SS %00°ST dW03J % ST
05°852% 000 009 Y101 95°6ES IVLOL
0008
00°84% 00°€1S 009 00T YZONI4S3 OQHYNOI/bZT 000
00'ETS 00°£TS 00T 00’1 YZONIdST NYNI/pZT 00'0$
00845 00°ETS 009 001 SY9INIA ISOI/TST 00°0%
00°ETS$ 00°€TS 00T 00t SIYYOL 13vHS)/TST 00°0%
00'vis 00°bTS 00T 00T QYYYAYN NYNI/TST 000
05295 STIES 002 00T YNATY ANNVIA 95°6£5 8L6TS 00¢ 1 dNn %Jid .50
1viol 311V D3 | SYNOH ALD JINYN /SSY1D HOaY V101l 1vy SYNOH AMD NOILdI¥IS3Q
U081 ININCINDI
S1 GALIINYND
v6'T1+5Z :2530/201
EBT SN “AMH TT-0Z-%0 :NHOM 40 31va

ON Y3QYO0 ¥HOM

3901y YAIY £3T SN

*D13 ‘€90-70-1S1L0 ITOHLNOD
(988) 6002 41d :103royd

NOSIWYITIM : ALNNOD
VN “WAEL3NN

922 143AIND XO8 T X ¥ IAISHLYON 135 ANV LX3 XO8 HO4 SINHO4 ONILH 135




o1 4O 1T 3884

95°ZL6'TS w10l
€5°6TS %1 QNOgE 02Md
£0'ES6'TS 8NnS ‘dD3 “ HO8Y1 1VLOL
ST'90%S V101
ST'18% %00'ST  dINOD % SZ
00°STES 101
00°0$
0005
0005
00°0%
00°SCES 00°595 00'S AD 2 12 3134ONAD
1502 DdINd ALD LINN NOILdI¥ISIQ
U
0£°0TV'TS 101
T B8'S6IS %00'52  dINOD %SZ 8b'9ETS V101
£6'0EYS %00°SS N3ITHNE %SS 08°L1S %00°ST dNOD % ST
0S°€84% 000 009 V1oL 89'8TTS VL0l
00'0$
00'8L3 00'€TS | 009 co'T VZONIdS3 OO¥YNOI1/vZT 00°0$
00°8£% 00€ETS | 009 00'T YZONI4S3 NYNI/pZT 00°0$
00°Ep1S 00'ETS 00'IT 00T SY931IA 3SOI/TST 0005
D0'ERTS DOELS | 00'IT 00T SIYYOL 1IVHSI/TST 00°0%
00'vSTS 00v1$ | 00TT 00'T OYYVAYN NYNI/TST 0005
05°(8T$ sTTes | 009 00'T VNATH ANNYIA 89°'8ITS 87°61% 009 I 4N 2id S0
1v10L 31vY 93¥ [ SUnoH ALD IWVYN /SSY1D HOEV 101 vy SYNOH ALD NOILdI¥Is3a
HOBY1 LNIWCIND3
S1 :ALILNYND
¥6'TT+SZ :3530/201
€8T SN ‘AMH TT-12-v0 *NYOM 40 31va
313 ‘£90-p0-LS L0 T TOH.LINOD NOSINYITIM : ALNNOD
ON H3QYO ¥HOM (988) 6002 41d :123roHd YN SW3LI3NI
923 1¥3IATND X098 Z X ¥ IAISHLYON 135 ANV 1X3 XO8 ONI14 3¥N0d
LL0E/et/e JOGIM VAIY £ST SN

5060



&1 40 21 ey

TT$0T'1$ V101
£6°01S %1 ANOS 0OMa
8T'E60'TS NS ‘dD3I ' YO8V Tv.L0L
00°0% 101
o005 %00'ST  dINOD % ST
00°0% Tvlol
00°0%
00°0%
00°0$
00°0%
00°0%
1500 1214d ALD 1INN NOILdINIS3q
LA
049565 V101
TBRZETS %00'SZ  dINOD %52 BY"9ETS W10L
££°Z625 %00'SS N3QUNE %SS 08'LTS %00'ST dINOD % ST
05°'TESS 000 009 Vi0L 898115 Y101
000%
00°25% 00ELS | oov 00T YZONId$3 OQYYNOI/rET 0008
00°CSS 00ErS | 0ov 001 YZONIdSI NvNf/veT 00°0$
00°84% 00ETS | 009 001 SY93I1IA 3SOr/IST 0005
00'8£% 0015 | 009 00T SIYYOL 13vYSI/TST 00°0%
00 788 00r1$ | 009 001 OYYVAYN NYNT/TST 0005
05°£81% SZTES | 009 00T YNAIY ANNVW 89°8TTS 8/°6T% 009 T dn %J1d ,S0
Tv101 31vY O3Y | SUNOH ALD JVN /SSY1D 408V vLl0oL 31vd SHNOH ALD NOLLdI¥ISIa
408V LNINGIND3
§1 :ALHNYND
r61T+5Z 253a/701
E8T SN AMH

1:02/ET/9

ON H3IQH0 HHOM

3901y vAId EBT SN

"013 ‘£90-0-1510 S TOHINOD
(988) 6002 41d :103rOHd

TT-ZZ-0 'MHOM 40 31va
NOSIAIVITIIM : ALNNOD
YN ‘AL 3NN

920 LH3IATND X08 Z X v IAISHLUON SINHO4 ONILL dIYLS

S060




plL 0 ET a¥ey

6V'8YT'ZS viol
9z'zTs %T ANDS 0OMa
ET'922'2S ans ‘dD3 “¥08Y1 WIoL
5T°90%S vi0l
T sziss %0052 dWDI % SZ
00°'SZES 1v10L
0005
00°0%
00°0%
00°0%
00'S2ES 00599 00°S AD J 12 3134INOD
1502 3D1ud ALD 1IN NOIL41¥2S3Q
LN
00'BE9'TS IVLOL
05 L2728 %002  dNOD %SZ 86' 18IS 1vi0l
0S°005S %00°SS N3Q¥ng %Ss vLETS %00°ST dINOD % ST
00°016S 000 009 V10L vZ'8STS Tviol
00°0$
D0'0ELS 00°eTS | o001 00T wZONIdS3 OQUYNOI/rLT 0005
00'0ETS 00°€TS | ooOt 00°L YZONIdST NYNI/bZL 00°0%
00°0€TS o0'ers | ooot 00T S¥93I1A 3501/TST 00°0%
00°0£TS oo'ers | ooot 00T S3Y¥0L 13vYSI/TST 00°0%
00 0¥1S 00+T$ | ooot 00T OYYYAYN NYNI/TST 00°0%
00°052$ SZTES 008 00T YNATH ANNVIA vZ'85TS BLEIS 008 r dn ¥21d 50
1VLOL 31vY 93¥ | SYNOH ALD JINVYN /SSY12 HOBY vioL 31vy SHNOH ALD NOILdIIS3a
Ho8v1 1N3IWNdIND3
S1 :ALILNVND
v6'TT+5Z :2530a/001
£8T SN "AMH TI-SZ-v0 :N4OM 40 31va

[To¢/eT/9

ON ¥3QHO X4om

39018 YAIH £8T SN

‘013 ‘€90~r0-1510 I TOHLINOD
(988) 600Z 41d :123roHd

NOSIAIVITIIM | ALNNOD
VN CIN3LIIND

932 1¥3AIND X08 T X ¥ IAISHLHON STIVM L3S ‘ 1X3 a3¥nod

S060




71 0 p[ 3=y

EEVES'TS V101

60°SZS %I GNO8 00OMma
vZ'605°7S ans ‘db3 ' Y08vY1 V1oL
5Z'982°TS Tvliol
T szises %00°SZ  dWN0I % ST
00°620'TS vi0l
00°0S
00°0$
00°€STS 00°ESTS 0ot 57 13318
00°0055 00°0055 001 S STLA ONINYOS
009LES 00°881% 007 v3 SHINNNY 3did
1500 ID14d ALD LINN NOILdI¥DS3a
LW
SZ'60T'TS vLi0L
© 90'pSIS %00°52  dNO0D %SZ YLETTS V101
Y6 BEES %00°SS  NIQYUNE %S5 TR T %00°ST dINDD % ST
52'919% 00'0 00'9 TVYLOL 06'865 10l
00'0%
00'0€ETS 00°E1S | o001 00T YZONIdS3 OQYYNOI/vZT 0008
00°0£15 00°€1$ | ooor 00t WZONIdSI NYNI/veT 00°0%
00759 00'ETS 00's 00T SY9311IA 350r/TST 00°05
00'59% 00'€TS 00°S 00T S3¥Y0OL 13VHSI/TST 00°0%
00045 00v1S 00'S 00T OUHYAYN NYNI/TST 0005
ST°951S SCTES 00's 001 YNAIH ANNYIN 06865 8L°6TS 00's T din »21d ,50
vil0L 31vY O3H | SHNOH ALD JINYN /SSV1D HO8Y viol TR0 SYNOH ALD NOILdIYIS3Ia
yoavl 1N3WdIND3
S1 ALILNYND
6 TT+SZ :2530/201
£8T SN ‘AMH TT-92-%0 NYOM 40 3Lva
*213 ‘£90-40-1510 - 10HLINOD NOSWYITIIM - ALNNOD
ON Y3040 XYOM (988) 600Z 41d :123roHd YN SW3LI3NN

920 1H3IATND X08 Z X ¥ JAISHLHON STIVM L3S “ 1X3 SWYHO04 dIdLs

E 3901 YA EBC SN S06R0




b, P €8

Th

L10Z/9L/E \mlmuhw. bl i 2ITE * fob []48C "Wl 8

VS T X R B YR &4
= ] . S T L% H]
. » )
i 2 W 95 Q00FT [
FAYHEALS FU 237§ 17 g VIOEOILS F% TT AL 1738 P>  [RlG-10h
2. = Fa 3 - \N\Q P N"q ﬁh\r
567 AVFFI ) SEF|P SPAL P9 ST Fheld p VRS
A (JPdd) SC T+ mgYypvey U L350 AL uwdls_mk 2(/T-UTA
SIILILNYND Avd S3LON TvH3INID i SW3LI YHOM
1No =0
G3LVNINY3L =1
Hvdas do GRENewIOG 29 e HYOM LV 3THA T3HNCNI HO LNIAIDOV NY NI OIATOANI LON
I
QISN ONIAYLON [A10) =) .@am 3ON3SAY AISNOXANN =N o0\ 1wy ONY 1OTHHOD INY SHNOH A0SV IHL LVHL AJLLNID | '3WYN AW OL EXIN ONIVILING A8
7) vi0L
o7 Q1| Q| 0| @ |vreireve AINCGOY 'SATONATY L9YEE
v\ 9| % Q| T | 'susll [SNS3r 3SOr YHOON 'SOTVAY 0660}
o] o/ | 91T | & T s A 0QTvaN ‘ZIHONYS ££082
| o/ Q| T | @ | T |[weiuoel 3s0r 'Z3NoHaoy BLYES
JLl ¥ O A | @ Tlrerwoer 3SOr 'ZNYO S3NOIYY ozvee
Q O | T 9]+sus | oantav ounvia ‘osvavs Yeree
2 TR @ T wo MY 337 NMVHS 0512
SHNOH ai SHNOH SSV10 SWYN ‘ON
V. y dino3 VL0, A 2340743 dw3
K.
\ \\ AWAJJNV o p X 31va
et s X > AYQ
@ K 7Ze S “l
133HS 3WIL AVA ANVJINOD ms_s._ﬂ? z<PNc 5 <0 5O ‘ON 80~

e




L 2pi™ -
1

Tﬁ Tuisw .

xQ=1r )2 85

MQ(P._;,‘
e £ .TT — (T S \

LANTE S il Lkl '

R \L...C.v FiZ A APBIikL

7Y I )T 7 X Yk I35 AL

(CTAS T AG JJF ST

LLOZiLLe

ﬂ&u.} H FFpaio

V]S FY

RN {3 ?ua&_ i J #rope | L tFh

VND AVd SJLON TWHINIO SWALI HHOM

1IND =D
¥ivd3x 40 QF3N NIJNMOA =0 mu_cmmmaqm M“M“Hﬂwhn:w
351 PMIEA LOKT e <) e HONSSSY CRDDENN=A  pur | SV GRY Ew.%%hw wﬂw;mﬂuoaxmw_nmﬂ_mm%:wzwqﬂwwunuwwmwﬂﬁh mrhw.‘_,._ LX3N ONITVILING AB
98 wL0L

2 Y[ 0| @] 9|rweweve|  AINCON 'SOTONAZY L9vEE
4 BN Q| €| £ | € | ‘svstt |SNS3r3sor vHOON 'SOWAV|  0660L
ST B Ol Cl €] ¢ | w A 0QWEN ZIHONYS 18082
5 Q| ©f & | £ [reioe 3S0r ‘Z3N9kIaoy BLYEE
QLT R Q| Tl Y| € [veivoer|  3SOr Znyd saNoldg 0zvee
SVl A Q| € €| £ |isusLL | OdNLYY OUNVYIN 'ODVINYS peyee
[ % SIEAES € voo MV 337 NMVHS 02512

SHNOH al §SY12 FNYN 'ON

v, . dino3 Y 334073 W3
]2/~ C aLva

. \ J l\ AVC

LF3HS JWIL AIVA ANVANOD SWYITIIM NVa AN <050




LLOZfLME

i

9

wwdu@ﬂhq

P RE VI gES X

FVFE T T3 qc

27~ 19k

/7

Yo AR 11T

— . 1 oTEs
37T TepId P @Hw hFeN 2 LR T RIE
_ . 55T » 3@ VoIS .__@@ kil

7

SILLUNYND Avd

¥IVd3y JO Q33N NI/ NMOG =0
a3Sn ONIZ8 LON 310t =1

11D =0
Q3LVNINY3L =1

S3LON TVHINTD

3ONISEY 03SNOX3 = 3 d JHOM LY ITHM GININI ¥O LNITIDD 37
; _ HHOM LY I HO LNAAIDDY NY NI GIATOANI LON
Qa wzmmmqomm:uxmz_._-_._wis_EEzqkuwxmoum_mqmm:o:mbo?mxtqzkiﬁxmo__mgzgo:xmzoz:«_tz;m

SWILI MHOM

133HS FNIL ATIVA ANVANOD SAVITIIM 240»\ /

Y oA

1oL
.\\
01| Q| Q |yreveve|  x3INCOY 'SOIONATY L9VEE
Y1 o Ql &1 | s+t [Sns3r3sor vHOON 'SOWWAY| 06601
S| a7 gl S| L] A OGVEN 'ZIHONYS 16082
35T 07 Q| Q| qf|reivioe 3SOr ‘ZaN9AoY BLVEE
DL Q ¢ I 7) |veLiioel 3S0r 'ZNYO S3NONE ozvee
sti| o7 Q| N | ¢][susiL| ounidv odnvin '09vAYS yevee
>5[ 3 QI [ ®H| wo MY 337 NMYHS 0512
_ T "oN
mwuoz ot 33A07dW3 I3
T7-T0-C 31va
/ & 0y AYQ
o SO0




—

M.M. } :M,\Q/ n-ru..“ \xvn\\ﬁﬂ Mv

e,

| .\._nv,\mnm! !

LL0grLLie

VPV Y7o | 5ol IR

Z3S ,TAL. SC F hork ~VURPLS F0 3EvIF IS RLTC COOR

,aojlii,ﬂdﬁm \J N ‘M g

%35 \u\t Ww... oL PpIT T PN RRE Fver ) }oe

um...\.r..h .@ﬁ.\t ?LQQ: &.Qv T Sog W. QT.%;W N e =V} 55 J0
LZ 1S hE NIFSZ o jRgs JY ARG FAS SR T X h
SALLINVND Avd S31ON TwHIANIO SWILI ¥HOoMm
1IND =0
Q3LVNIWYEL =1
w:ﬁn_w_m 40 Q33N NI z?ﬂ.ﬂﬂnn 3 “MM_M”MMMMM”M“M ” M HHOM LY UHM OIHUNCNIT YO ENIAIDIY NY NI OIATOANI LON
IR ARIES LN | 371 =] ° - SYM | LYHL ONY LO3UH0D JHY SHNOH IA0EY IHL LVYHL A4ILH3D | 'IWYN AW OL LX3N ONMVYILINI A8
(o2 V10l
Q7 Q1| Q| O |yyeuzye|  AINGOY 'SATONAIY L9¥EE
A7 O | © [sve [SNS3r3SOr YHOOY 'SOTWAY | 0660}
My e Ol L] £ 1S4 A 0Q1VEN 'Z3HONYS L£082
2| U7 @ | ¢ [verioel 35S0 'Z3NOIHA0Y 6IpeE
JL Q| ¢ I, |veroeL|  3SOr ZNYHO S3NONE 0zvee
Sy 07 ol & 1,]su8iL | O¥NLYY OBNYIN 'ODVAYS yTYEL
=z 3 Ve, G| oo MV 337 NMVHS 0512
SSV10 YN "ON
| SanoH . P v o 33A07dW3 3
\ \\ \ “Ann,/w%, K T e
/o&\m. /.\%._ A;a > PZ0 AYQ
L33HS JNIL ATIVA ANVAINOD SWVITIM NVOY o8 Ce bl "ON 807




G otiats]) Gub oS 4V spur) B e Ry

b“m.uw% %HN&

(AL
BLS L/“M\o.% 2

MO, 22X, [o  _Up J) Xos] e DUl AD

7ol yd Jalg

g

v

L5 2%, 24

S ZAAEF TS T POTE B

L A
AX,

X
B LA G 5 T3y .E_\%L.v!

305

F7=TT

- g

T gEng cq7y

suviovZ  FIILG

$SeF 97h

STULLLNYAD AVa

HIVdT 20 O33N NI/ MO0 =Q
038N ONISB LON 3101 =1

L

ND =D

CILWMNIVEAL =1
IINISEY A3SNOX2 =13

@wuﬁmmd a3asnaxann=n

HHOM LY IUHAY QIENCNT HO LNITIOTY WY NI OIATOANI LON
S¥ALI LWHL ONY LITHHEOD 3HY SHNOH FA0BY IHL IVHL AJILYID | TNYN AW OL EX3N SN TYLINI A

SILON WHINAD

SPALIYEOM

S V101
-
ol S L LSh 3SOF 'VHITINOV yOvEE
ol il € y2iLyzl | OQUYNO3T VZONIISI VINA | esewl
¢/ 4 pZLLYZL] SOTVD NVNT 'WZONIdS3 Z54p1
of A ES 151 1N¥S 3SOr 'SYo3TIIA 0861E
o/l ol 151 D 13vNSI STIUOL ozt
of of 151 NVNF ‘CHYYAYN 00Zez
3 E2 INNVIN YNATS 005002
SUNOH a SHNOH S5V1D JNYN ‘ON
4INO L] S -).{s 31T B Ji3
\ A Y i) )7 2 ¢ awa
e &0 lﬂg AYQ
133HS FWIL ATIVA ANVAIROD SWVITTIM KVa m& SobHQ ‘ON 80r

2

1182 /98/€6

L8112

€68L482521S

SMd d3H

g21/88 3bvd



ll.llllnul\lu\‘\ﬁll-
s - Z \,“w‘hﬂ —_
& - q T o
““\U.wn \u\ WM\A\A\—J\__ T IR
‘I...I.|I.|.I..l1ll.lul.l ~
IUS{ws ~°
| o Aed b X
T L A o S Jood S 2o oUFITEAZT FTo T oph
) RETOD +9¢ SLE L-F-A TFF A,
i “AETT e @laso sy g ORD JIel3 @il R WIRE | A
- 7 - o Jr— ,..Aﬂcl_. ] == ] - £ T g b W = . - — g . T ey ¥ 3 i
X I TS 3545078 BFs 18 P79 DIEE - ¢r OFF wo@ O Bl b
SILANGTID Avd SILON TVEINZD SHALEHEOM
Lng =o

OILVNIWYEEL =1
IINIASAY AISNINI =3

AIFd3Y 40 D530 M A0 = O
03 INISEY JISNIXINN =N

GISH DRI LONTATE = 1

TAHOM LY IUHAN 3NN 9O LINIQITIY No B 3AT0AN LON

ST LvHL NY LOIHFOD 36% SUNCH IN0BV IHL LrHL AJIEAZD 1 IWYH AW OL X3IN SHIMTIIANG A9

T
57 IVLOL
S
o

| B R o ol 9 LSt 3SOr 'Vy31INoY vovee
- i e o7 h| 2 yZLUPZL | OOMYNOTT 'VZONIESI VIA | esivt

- o nl o9 pZLLpZL|  SOTMYO NVNF WZONIdS3 25204

! A iSk INVS ISOr ‘SYO3ITTA 0861€

,,,,, T o1 20 3 st D13vES! SIMUOL 0zizy

2 o7 Z & 5y NV CHNYAYN 00zez
TANNVIA 'VNATY 005002

Sl how | aaigi an

) = F1va

K LTS A AEPRDU P o T Awa
133H3 INIL A1IVE ANVDNOD SWAIM n@r.._._ T ‘ON 807

uﬂf

A¥4 G860 LI0Z/PL/ED

300/200@



X494 SE.BO LLOZ/PL/EO

IJ = \.c.. L5 4 ‘... : 4
A 2247 A< A ;
\u — —
L,..{: \CC n ) - —
vezse  Coll 1o P27 - 7o) ERS ST S T
- S TF T T B ! T e sWiksd T35 agiaf,
e ) - L F _—
D, — SOHILIFC TELS 7.7 oot _L-F-5  Sod
oA — x- X, >t hnm.. Q CE .uh.ﬁ\w 7 e w.hn% \m.:.\..\ r\nmow&hﬂr\, (2L Jod Q.\. \N.\.W
T L o ¢ K
SANLLNTND Avd SILON TYHINID SWILIWEOM
iIN0 =D
QILVNIYIL =1

ISR A0 J3TM NIV NMOQA = 0
AISA ONITE LOMFIHI =1

09

FINISHY Q3asSN3X3=3

JANISEY AISAXINA = N TAYOAA LY FUHAY GIUNCNI O INIDIDTY 4V NI INI0AMN LON

SVM| LYHE ONY LOFUHOD 34 SHNOH IN0BY IHL LFHL ALEID 1 INGN AV OL LXIN SNITALIN AR

m;m IWLOL
- —
|ﬂr RS NPT -
- — .
77, of 16l 3500 'Y§3I NSV ¥apes
a1 o pZiLezL | OA¥YNOIT YZONIdS3 YTIIA cSiL
) - ~7 EANE 40 _
24 z K sZiupzi]  SOTUYD NYNr 'WZONIS3 75l
BE 27 7z 8 15 1NYS 380 'SYO3TIA 0951LE
a 2! <2 B T BRE T SREN ] 0z1zL
of 2 LSl NVNP “ONYVAVYN 00zez
) G . TINNYW YNATY 005002
0 N A T&@ 5S¥19 BT ‘ON
o S i 23A0TdMI <3
7] - 07— 35 31va
@, XX AVa
% ,\ ; /- B e
LAIHS FWILL AIVA ANVJINOD .-J_m.v r 2. O3 "ON 807

o

A

Weeo @



@onr/uoe

08:35 FAX

03/14/72011

v

~ AN
TS -
VRN & ky ;
A .
=7 = e ; -~ = — - e -
w</ A e L7 B ach E _..u..._wth. PN My 7
[ F I LS - 5 L T sG] Ted Jad J 7318 XSS 5 3 5
TE T o o o R T A W i
+ L — T i T g
> A ..Wom«l rlun\ﬁvm.r. ..... ¢/ .
7 = 8 et = = ar- = Codl ot Fi -~ S r= e
WL = 2 o ,..,\,.___1 LB N A LT L C pnd 1= R i S o, E TCr Ak
SIINYND AV T Eai0M Tvaanas SH31 HOM
LinD =0
QILYNINE3IL =1
HIVd3Y 40 Q33N NI NMOC = O 3ON3SBY 035n0X3 =3
KOs L% IVHA G3uNit st D0 LRI0I0 0% NE N OFVI0AN JON
GISMONES LON /3701 =1 :m oSy GRS =N S LYEL OKY 1235500 JHY SBNOH SA0EY 3L Pyl L0 lu370 120 AW G iyan DONITSLI M AT

vioL

!
|

b 161

IS0 v431INoOv

boPEe
2 b ¥2LIb2L | OQWYNGI] VZONIIS3 V1A | ceivt
b 5 YZLLAZL| SOTIVD NVOE YZONIISS | 2627l
A b 151 IS 3SOr SYOITNA 0g6LE
b I I DIavNSs S3Y8OL | ozizt
b D 151 MYC OHHVAYN 002E7
FANNYA VNARN | 00s00z |
JmeN O
AR LIAT 413
T~ ETLe)
AFT Aw0
R "“ON gOr




f

|
L
L

202D - X7

s ———

39 )4

Cypoed Jei 719 23

%3 (%7

2/ Tl AX,p o Feg  JIoA

D7D T T

d\v _mnﬁ\_&u L..vbh\..v [

r.\u»Un\V.uN.U\h.V [#227] &.w\“

FBy _Jej¥7 g7
=i ‘4

J oo

"

0%~

SILILNYND Avd

Hivd3d JO0 O33N NI/ NMOC =T
Q3SN ONIS8 LON /3701 = |

1IN0 =0
O31VNIWY3L =1
3ON3SEV 03sSNIX3 =3

bm 3oN3sEY 3ISNOX3INN =N

z

aviol

S3ILON TVHINIOD

HHOM LV JTHM QIYNCNT HO LN3AIDIY NY NI O3ATOANE LON
SVYM | LYHL ONV 1J3¥500 34V SHNOH 3A08Y IHL LVYHL AJILE3D 1 'IWVYN AW OL LX3N ONITYILING AS

A

SW3L MHOom

/1 7] 5 bZL1/vZL | OQYYNO3T VZONIAS3 Y1TIA gLyl
' el bZLLPZL|  SOTHYD NYNF 'WZONIdS3 Z8LpL
1 9| & 1S INYS 3SOr ‘SYOITIA 0861€
B /M I el LS} "0 713VYSI 'SIYHOL 0zizL
V4 (! 151 NVNF ‘OYEVYAYN 002£Z
I3NNVIA ‘UNATY 005002
m._m:o_._ 4 ..__,_.. g , n.r.”.w_ “_,__.ﬂ_m uuwuﬂ_ﬁm MM
77 =00 - /2 31va
; \ﬁﬂwl.w@v«ﬂ@\ﬁ. AYQ
" SeoV "ONF7

133HS INIL ATIVA ANVAINOD SNVITIIM z<n—w9




L L A e A LA LG S 22 i G A 77597

Inll.ulﬂuWﬂ. i ,
oS AT _ S BT AT T0Fe S “2LE I=55 7779
ve 27 o3 Perels Q.M“u}.m 07z 3 > 91l UandioL p mvm..\m. A
SALILNYND AVd Bl . S3L1ON TVH3INTD SW3LI ¥HO,
1N =0 s%r
O31VYNINNEL =1 .
HIYd3Y 40 033N NI/ NMOC = SHY 03SNJX3 =3
_q..._n_m...“._z oNni3g ._,_o__._.”_hﬂ %Mﬁ .o_ OHMMM“ owwwuxmz: =n MHOM Ly IUHM QIMNINI HO LNIAIDDY N NI Q3AT0ANI LON
B mlm . SYM | LYHL ONY LO3UHOD IHY SHNOH IA0EY FHL LYHL A4ILHID 1 'IWYN AN OL 1X3IN ONITYILING A8
V1oL
/7 sl 9 veLLvzh | OGMYNOI1 VZONIdSIVTIA | eszvb |

// a1 9 vZLLvZL|  SOTEVO NYNF 'VZONIdS3 Z5LpL
/! /1 ISt 1NYS 3SOF 'SYOITA 0861E

/! 1/ ISt "0 13vHS! 'SIYHOL 0zLzL
N I 77 LSL NYNP ‘OHYYAVYN oozEz
P 2l 9 TINNVIN YNATY 005002

al SHNOH SSV1D AN ‘ON

Vol L L : p3_| v 0 3300743 W3
| \m.% ¥ 2 /£ R ] 31va

/ \ \»\% .ﬁo_. S \,:.w\UML AU, AVO

133IHS IWIL ATIVA ANVANOD SIWVITTIM N ¥ S OHEOD



el L ey L7 gIpo U gvD Gay [ Zwas )
727 .....‘ “ﬂ«;m.ﬁ &gls L= =5 \,Q. 77 ..mﬁ%.@ JT w...u M\ﬁ\% \“m_ﬂx
Stwor e g I2lS ove P &L Vo D u.u\ m....\e\ua\\ c“, IS |AF7Z X5

SALIUNYND AVd

HIVd3Y 40 Q33N NI/ NMOO =0
a3SN ONI3E LON /370l =

1IN0 =0
Q3LYNIWY3L =1
JON3IS8Y Q3SNIX3 =3

om ON3ISBY Q3aSNOX3INN =N

S3LON TvHINID

AHOM LY FUHM QIHNCNT HO IN3AID0V N NI 3ATOANI LON
SYM | LYHL ONY L1D3HH0D 38y SHNOH 3A08Y IHL LYHL A4ILE3D | '3WYN AW OL LX3N ONINVILINI A8

SW3L HHOM

i

N
g 110l

9 Z| A veLuvzl | OQYYNO3] VZONIISI VITIA | €529
7 G| P pzLiivzl| SOTHVO NVNP 'VZONIdS3 g

9 9 St 1NVS 3SOr 'SYOITTIA 0861€

9 7 51 D 13vS! 'STHUOL 0ziz

9 7 151 NYN" ' OHNVAYN 00zee
2 | 9 TANNYW ‘YNATY 005002

, i SHNOH SSV10 JNYN ‘ON

mmmo: 7 A y g nwm_ vl : oM 2320743 dW3
- > &~ 31vd

é \.Q \-\ N%N. i .\
/ ASPT=Z AVG
& SO »&| (24 "ON gOr

%.
133HS INIL ATIVA ANVJINOD wE<_JJ_3‘ﬁP(m|\




LLoZisLy

P T IS

& w2 = 2 nx\e..b 27 %.UQ\W|3_@‘, ) w..?.mk.wv

..u.\. > SPIEA G ] QU(?J@ TOrET el AL 7 ZIATT bn‘ﬁx&ﬁﬂk g 777 X X
S3ILIINVND AVd X S3LON vH3N3D SW3LI SOM vﬂ,
1IN0 =0
Q3LYNINY3L =1
HIvd3y 40 O33N NI NMOO =Q FON3SBY A3SNIX3 =3 Sk L SRR ISt LS ARG .
3 1 AN N ATOANT LON
QSN aNEE LoN /I =1 Q&G PONISBY AISNIENN =N gy )1 Gy 193UHOD 3 SUNOH 3A0BY FHL LYHL AJILH3D | IWYN AW OL 1X3N ONITVILINI A8
Gl  vioL
o/ o7 vZLLbzl | OO¥YNO3IT 'WZONIdS3 VTIA €SLYL
of 2! pZLLpZL|  SOTYYO NYNP 'YZONIdS3 ZSLpL
27 ! LGl INYS 3S0Or 'SYO3TIA 0s6le
o7 & 151 0 13vySI 'SIHYOL 0z1el
o7 a7 ISL NVNI OHUYAYN 002€2
m . \nmu TINNVYIW ‘YNATY 005002
| a SHNOH SSV10 JWYN ON
— i, - Ik HOM 33A07dW3 awa __J

\.\. \\ . mm.o . \\ \WnNhl!i

P ¥ e = .J 7
L33HS 3WIL ATIVA ANVJAINOD SAVITIIM NVG ¥~ =




LLOEBLIY

TPITD = X3

BRI 8B 7 LS TN o L-F-8 LPT Ve el HIopT  JELS  |95ah-E9P

7o isG BLs 125 7 Vb oy Ll FEle 77 777

\\?Q\ Q\u.,. (&5 m\:t_ \Taw&g\ m\\JN\ Imwa Sed T0- .xl nw BN
S3ILILNYND AVd SILON TWH¥3INIO SWall y.szIvK,
1inD =0 N
QILVYNINETL =L b8
HIvd3Iy 40 GIINNI/TNMOA =0 JONISEY 03SNIXI =3 P
B _ NFNT HO LNSQID0V NY NI Q3ATOANI LON
GRS DRSS 1O 1 St Q.m FONISBY QISNOXINA =N gypn | L ONY LOTHHOD IHY SHNOH JAOBY IHL LYHL AJILYID | 'SWYN AW OL LXIN ONITVILING A8
== 29 Iv1ioL

al 0/ veluvel | OOYYNO3T 'YZONIdST YTIIA ESLYL

ol 21 velLiivel SOTHVYO NYNI 'VZONIdSE rASTA 4"

o/ s| 9 151 INVS 3SOr 'SYOITIA 0861¢

ol 9| G 151 "D 13VHSI 'S3HYOL 0zizt

o7 sl a 151 NYNI ‘OH¥YAYN 002£2

- g TJINNYIN ‘YNATH 00S00Z

ssv12 IWYN "ON

HOM 3320743 :LER

.&w .s;. W 77 ~98 - F 31va

il : 5 —
J Y/ 4 $ 5 DL, AVO
@ﬂon N 7 ot

133HS FWIL ATIVA ANVJINOD SWVITIIM NYQ, S erpH &



APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

Phone: 512-861-7100

DAN WILLIAMS CO

PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

CONCRETE

MATERIALS

| Safety First Always

a dMs.'m of the Southwest Group of Qldcastle Matedals

a o oA ‘;‘ o A= ..".
241 597 02!1 8/11 |200084838 749 41

_ Customer AT RlanttC 0 00 7] \Tax Code

U S 183 & SAN GABF 05086 Readymix - Brushy Creek TX0000

D2 ‘h B

02/18/11

8610603

R A TR

6.0 SK 30% FA TX

CcY

T Guant ] Prge ] Tax

DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

Remit To:

APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

02/18/11 | 241897

200084838

5390.00

Terms: QOur terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states legal
maximum rate for finance charges on delinquent accounts.

Please tear off and return this remittance coupon

with your payment so it can be appl

ied correctly.



APAC Texas, Inc.
Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450

Round Rock, TX 78681 .
QE Safety First Always
Phone: 512-861-7100 a division of he Southwes! Group of Oldcastie Malenals
' Y0 B 4 [ ot SRe Bl AR N .
241597 | 02/21/11 | 200084929 749 41
DAN WILLIAMS CO [LCustomer PO . S AFMEEIY T PARtEETR & LR .??'!‘dg:_gocré
PO BOX 80069 U S. 183 & HWY 29--- | 05086 Readymix - Brushy Creek | TX0000
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069 Shipts | U.S. 183 & HWY 29---BLOCKFILL
Page 10of1
Pt AR T - pid 7 e o7 ey A
ProductCost '\ Freight - E’,ﬁ FAGORRER TR
$162.50 $0.00 2.50 $0.00 $162.50
ate | Product |  Product Description | U/M_ | Quanfity’ | Price | = dax_ | A
02/21/11 8610667 TXDOT2C 6.0 SK 30% FA TX cy 2.50 65 00 0.00 162.50

— -

DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

200084929 02/21111 241597 $162.50

-

Terms: Our terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states legal I
\_ maximum rate for finance charges on delinquent accounts.

Bemit Ta: Please tear off and return this remittance coupon
APAC Texas, Inc. with your payment so it can be applied correctly.
Texas Concrete Materials

1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450

Round Rock, TX 78681



APAC Texas, Inc.

“7 Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

Phone: 512-861-7100

02/23/11

241597

DAN WILLIAMS CO ~‘GustomerPQ * f B s Plant vt e 0 0F] Tax Code
PO BOX B0069 U.S. 183 & HWY 29 -- | 05086 Readymix - Brushy Creek IT)?oooo
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069 hipto | U.S. 183 & HWY 29 --- BLOCKFIL
- "‘t' e_1of1
T e T )
$227.50 $0.00 3.50 so.og $227.50
ate | | Ticketd ;"‘-';m?sauc‘g " |_Product Description | U/M | Quantity. | Price * | Taxi ] i
02/23/11 8510763 TXDOT2C 6.0 SK 30% FATX cY 3.50 65.00 0.00 227.50

/ﬂ[\f L (‘ﬂ*-zh-qq
"

DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

200085228 02123!11 241597 $227.50

Terms: Our terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states legal
maximum rate for finance charges on delinquent accounts.

Remit To: Please tear off and return this remittance coupon
APAC Texas, Inc. with your payment so it can be applied correctly.
Texas Concrete Materials

1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450

Rourid Rock, TX 78681



APAC Texas, Inc

1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450

Texas Concrete Materials .
. | CONCRETE MATERIALS

Round Rock, TX 78681

Phone: 512-861-7100

DAN WILLIAMS CO

PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

@ Safety First Always

# division of tha Southwest Group of Oldcastle Malenals

Gustomer lh'prcp T cuaiomﬂJOb _, Re‘i{é_lyable
_Number | Date | £ SN B} Type _
241597 _o_g.f_osm 200086776 749 _ 41

_CustomerPO ~__ Plant , (A% Tax Code

U.S. 183 & 29 -—-F TX0000

[Shipts | U.S. 183 & 29 ---FOOTING

Page 1o0f1

TOTALS . Product Cost Froight  Quanfty  Tex _Tow

: 2 I $357.50 $0.00 5.50 $0.00 $357.50
_Date | Ticket# | Product | ProductDescription | UM | Quantity | Price Tax . Amount
03/09/11 8611194 TXDOT2C  |6.0 SK 30% FA TX cY 5.50 65.00 0.00 357 50

DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

Remit To

APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

(i\ji;‘r’l. %,1MI;.*. >C v]

200035776 03/09/11 241 597] 5357.50

fTerms: Our terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states legal
maximum rate for finance charges on delinquent accounts

Please tear off and return this remittance coupon
with your payment so it can be applied correctly.



EECELY) PR 2O 2011
APAC Texas, Inc.
Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chishol i
Shishotm Tl Ste 450 CONCRETE MATERIALS
Round Rock, TX 78681 Lt ]
DAC) Safety First Always
Phone: 512-861-7100 & owislon of the Sowhwes! Grouy of Qidcasile Malerials
Customer | Involce | Invoice | CusiomerJob | Regeivable
Number | Dal Number _ ; Type
| 241507 [o4/21/11 |200096934 | 749 T
DAN WILLIAMS CO Customer PO ~ Plant Tax Code
PO BOX 80069 U.S. 183 & SAN GABF | 05086 Readymix - Brushy Creek | TX0000
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069 [Shipto | US. 183 & SAN GABRIEL RIVER -
Page 1of1
TI'OTALS ; Product Cost Freight cyary Tax Total
’ Al $2,703.00 $0.00 45.00 $0.00 $2.,703.00
_ Date __Ticket# | Product 1 Product Description | UM | Quantity | Price Tax Amount
04/21/11 B612702 TXDOT2B 4.0SK20% FATX CcY 10.00 55,75 0.00 557 50
04/2111 8612708 TXDOT2B 40SK20% FATX CY 10.00 55,75 0.00 557.50
04721711 8612722 TXDOT2B K 20% FA TX cY —a00] 55.75 0.00 167.25
04721711 8612723 TXDOT2C (]6.0 K'30% FA TX CY {, 5.00 65.00 0.00 325.00
04/21111 8612727 TXDOT2B 3 .\_SK 20% FATX GY 55.75 0.00 55.75
0a/21/11 8612732 TXDOT2C '_@QﬁK 30% FATX CY / 10.00 65.00 0.00 650.00
04721711 8612735 TXDOT2C 6.0 K 30% FA TX CY / 6 00 65.00 0.00 390.00
L !\ ¥
“a Xz 2o N
DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-006 e AR TS R 21
” Involce | Involce | Customer | - Invaice E
| Number Date Nu; mount o
200096934 |04/21/11 241597 $2,703.00

Remit To:
APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

Terms. Our terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states Jegal—'

maximum rate for finance charges on delinquent accounts.

Please tear off and return this remittance coupon
with your payment so it can be applied correctly.



APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450

Round Rock, TX 78681

)

r

CONCRETE MATERIALS

APAC] safety First Aways

Phone: 512-861-7100 a division of the Southwest Group of Qldcastie Malerials
FPANG PR TR Al ST T B ST L R P e
Customer | Invoice | - | customerJob - F&%@ble
_Number | e | IR [ 5 E ks
241597 | 04/25/11 (200097885 | 749 4
DAN WILLIAMS CO “CustomerPO | . Plant . _. “Tax Code
PO BOX 80069 U.S. 183 & SAN GABF | 05086 Readymix - Brushy Creek | TX0000
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069 Shipto. | U.S. 183 & SAN GABRIEL RIVER - o
Page 1of 1
TOTALS | ProductCost _ Frelght _evary Tax_ ot
VRO R SR $1,405.00 $0.00 21.00 $0.00 $1,405.00
“Date | Ticket¥ | Product | ProductDescrption | UM | m%k Price Tax Amount
04/25/11 8612776 TXDOT2C 6.0 SK 30% FATX : i ) 0.00 32500
04/25/11 B612777 TXDOT2S 6.5 SK 30% FATX Y 0.00 675.00
04/25/11 8612778 TXDOT2S 6.5 SK 30% FA TX 000 405.00

DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

Remit To:

APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

A4A7 s
e
e
| Invoice | customer|  « Involce .
| B e ) o e
200097885 | 04/25/11 241597 $1,405.00

ITerms: Qurterms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states legal |
maximum rate for finance charges on delinquent accounts

Please tear off and return this remittance coupon
with your payment so it can be applied correctly.



SALES INVOICE Please Remit Payments To:

Correspondence _ o s Fa 2 o CMC Rebar
CMC Rebar ] : g 08 7 DEPT. 1088 P.0.Box 121088
PO Box 3195 DALLAS,TX, 75312-1088
AUSTIN TX 78764-0000 USA Invoice No / Date: 90537581 05/24/2011
Phone: 512 282 BB20 Salesorder/Ref No:
Fhzcl G @73 SHE3 Customer t 3016722
CMC Rebar Austin 2

Job :  R/102370009%
T034 Salesperson :

" - —
3016721 ;?; 3034555

Dan Williams Company US 181 Williamson Co
P.0O Box 80065 000 US 183 @ San Gabriel River
Austin, TX 79913-2245 Liberty Hill, TX 78026-0000

Road / Truck CPT Liberty Hill Net Due in 30 Days

Reinforcing Steel by POC per CC AW22 ,Rel 98 - SPECTAL STR. PO# BOL# 400007 Delf# 563856
Rebar 420 Black 541.00 LB 28.25/2WT . 152.83
REBAR Weight: 541.00 L3 Line Totals: $152.83
Tax: $0.00
Freight $0.00
$152 83

Page 1 of 1



RAMTOOL

and supply campany
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE DEPARTMENT
(205) 714-3300 / (800) 890-1988

Bill-To Party : 116136
DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY
P O. BAX 80069

AUSTIN TX 78708

Ship-To-Party : 116136

SAN GABRIEL RIVER BRIDGE JOB#0905
SAN GABRIEL RIVER BRIDGE (MAPSCO
282T)

GEORGETOWN TX 78628

Please Remit To:
RAM Tool A/R Dept.
P.O. Box 320979
Birmingham, AL 35232

Page 1 of 1

Invoice
# 90954721
05/26/2011

Sold-To Party : 116136

DOCUMENTS
Sales Order: 1064369
P.O. No.: MANNY

INFORMATION

Shipping date 05/25/2011
Incoterm 004 Truck Delivery
Total Invoice Amount 1,055.24 USD
Terms of Payment Net due in 30 days

item  Material/Description Quantity Price unit Value]
10 LUM-2X4X16 100 EA 5.02850 502.85 l
2" X 4" X 16' YELLOW PINE #2 |
20 LUM-3/4 CDX PLYWD 20 EA 23.59800 471.96
| 314" X 4' X 8' CDX PINE PLYWOQOD
Subtotal Before Tax 974 .81
Total Sales Tax 80.43
Total Invoice 1,065.24 USD




(@ TEXAS 1 MWvoice
CORRUGATORS, INC

P. O. Box 938 Irifbae RISR Dat
Round Rock, TX 78680 6/2/2011

(512) 388-0588 ph

(512) 388-0417 fax

Sold to: Deliver to:
DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY CUSTOMER PICK UP
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708
~ Gustomer PO | Ship Via Telephone | Ref No. | OrderDate | SLS# |  Terms
VERBAL-BOBBY CPU 5§12-320-1410 H-1170 05/04/11 JCM Net 30
Unlé PP Al Tty e | L Description i Quantity| UM | Unit Price | Amount
1 SET(TY IM4X3)(6:1)(C) 1 EA 376.00 376.00
INCLUDES:
1 4" X 18' 7" GALV PIPE RUNNER 1 EA
| 4" X 5 5" GALV PIPE RUNNER 1 EA
1 3" 90 DEG ANCHOR PIPE 1 EA
1 172" X 6" BOLT, NUT, AND 2 WASHER 1 EA
2 3/4* X 12" BOLT, NUT, AND WASHER 2 EA
Amount $376.00
TXDOT Inspected
o .
Control # 0151-04-063 Tax (0.0%) 000
Project#: PTF 2009(886)
County: WILLIAMSON/US 183 Total $376.00
General; DAN WILLIAMS




