RECEIVED
0CT 0 4 201

S

Received

OCT 11

LT 4 2011 \wyLLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
HNTB Corporation CHANGE ORDER HUMBER: 55

Round Rock

BY:

1. CONTRACTOR: Dan Williams Company Project: 09WC720
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. BL 82+00 Sta. BL 85+00 Roadway: Us 183
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:  _0151-04-063, etc.
4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9). This Change Order
compensates the Contractor for work associated with the redesign of Cross Culvert No. CC6. The original design of the culvert could
not be used because an unknown existing 4x2 box culvert crossed under SH 29 where it would be in conflict with the bore for the new
RCP drain pipe. Instead, the existing 4x2 box culvert will be incorporated into a new design to drain the area. Also included are the
cost of restocking the 36 inch diameter pipe that was to be used for the bore under SH 29 and the costs associated with dewatering
and filling back in the bore pit that had been dug to perform the bore.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See attached.
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: 351, 364
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A No. _ N/A , Special Specification ltem __N/A __ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive Hhafotfawing-intormatar-musenepravioee

any and all claims for additional compensation due te any and all other

expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Davs added on this CO: 0
compensation as a result of this change. st _ Y e — =

Amount added by this change order: ($49,326.01)
THE CONTRACTOR Date \9\ 4N

By N2~ /\
=y TN

Typed/Printed Name \

Typed/Printed Title Pm

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
[0 APPROVED [REQUEST APPROVAL
- N
Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
[J APPROVED [REQUEST APPROVAL
DESIg Englneer Date
‘9 County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/ Za/ ] [ APPROVED CREQUEST APPROVAL
Prdgram Manager Date
Design Englneejr/ Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
See Revised Plan Sheets 1 APPROVED [*REQUEST APPROVAL
O County Judge Date

APPROVED



[Toszsers 66'ELB'ZZS 00°00Z°ZL$ SIV.LOL
£9'€9¥'51S £9°E9¥'GLE 0oL 00°L 00°0$ 000 £9'EIVGLS s1 (2)(1:9)(LdE=MH) Y€0-6666
(L4y=8)(1 AL) 13S ANV (2X¥) A1ND XO8 INOD
9E°0LE'ZS 9€'0LE'Z$ 00'L 00°'L 00°0$ 000 9g01EZS s Lld 3y08 ¥31vmaa ££0-6666
00'00£'ZS$ 00°00£'Z$ 00°L 00'L 00°0% 000 00°00£Z$ S1 ONISYD MJ0LS3d Z£0-6666
m@.gq._ﬁ 00'008'Z$ 00t (00'z) 00°00Z°v$ 009 00°00.% v3 (2)(1:aldou)(NIvz) (1 AL) 138 9€2Z-9L
00°000'895) 00°0% 000 (00°9¢g1) 00°000°89% 009g} 00°005$ 41 (A1) (dow) (NIvZ) 3did NNL ¥0 JH08E HIVr ZL0Z-9L¥
HOULACNT 1502 W3l ALILNYND ALILNYND 150D Wall ALILNVND 301¥d LINN 1INN NOILdINOS3a WALl
INNYHIAO
GEETER
lo
S 1ona3aio aav | 46 6in3ud + NSO
Swis)| Joejuod g 3A7gvL
LV ATIHNOH J1lvd AT4NOH HO8Y1
320)S OJUI pade|d S|BUAJEN PUB YJOAA JUN0JJY 82404 Iy J19VL
02.L0M60 # 1o8foid £e ‘HIFGWNN 430450 FONVYHD

SVYX3L1 ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J.  Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
S5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 183 Riva Ridge Drive to SH 29
Williamson County Project No. 09WC720

Change Order No. 33

Reason for Change

This Change Order compensates the Contractor for work associated with constructing
the redesigned Cross Culvert No. CC6. The original design of the culvert could not be
used because an unknown existing 4 x 2 box culvert was discovered which crossed
under SH 29 and conflicted with the bore for the new RCP drain pipe. Based on this
condition, the existing 4 x 2 will be incorporated into a new design. The island that CC6
is draining will be re-graded to drain to an added extension and SET on the north end of
the existing box culvert. Additional box culvert and a SET will be added to the south
end of the existing box culvert and the ditchlines adjusted to drain from the outfall to
Culvert No. PC SBE 2. The Change Order also includes the cost of restocking the 36
inch diameter pipe that was to be used for the bore under SH 29 and for the costs
associated with dewatering and filling back in the bore pit that was dug to perform the
bore.

‘Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order:

ltem Description Qty Unit
9999-032 | RESTOCK CASING 1 LS
9999-033 | DEWATER BORE PIT 1 LS
y CONC BOX CULV (4X2) AND SET (TY 1)(S=4FT)
9999-034 (HW=3FT)(6:1)(C) 1 LS

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $49,326.01 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted total Contract amount of $15,428,624.23. The original Contract amount
was $14,677,727.84. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $750,896.39
has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 5.12% net increase in the Contract Cost.
No additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HDR Engineering, Inc.

J. Paul Bowen, S.E.T.
Resident Representative



[E81 sn PL o] v0 | 1610 &
; o . S 4
e.,..o.szf._ﬁ e & B oI ) 5% o o% o2 o ° oe- ot- oF- 05~ 05~ i~ [ T6- 001~ = ozl 066 i

) 540 2874 8
19881 600, " (62HS) £E"L0+GZ VIS 62 HS z
e s ot Taans [ 9 23 - ¢
140 2 13IS G ‘SNOILIONOD 01313 NO Q3SVE QIN[ANILIO 38
Ol 135 % NDISNIIX3 XKo@ 1O S3NIT MOT4
LOlwal  WOILH3A . % ‘NOTIYI0T ‘HIONID NIz "X08 2K b
L0Z=.1 WINOZIHOH 3905 14 .n_mmm.hmoh_um.l.“_w 1STX3 30 IN1T MOT4 ISTX3 HILVI X
0001 ‘Isix3 oL 31 0001
SNOILJ23S 14 881 » 135440
ot 008790 - X08 ,2%.b 1SIX3 151X3 0L 3l1%
$5042 - 001
HKM}I_:U Lp97L001 = T4
R #00[T @ J8%
al <n ‘Nxv:ﬁ‘
: - v i 135
£ st 0101
ez @
Eit&p&..h.ﬁ&b!ﬂ&.h = o i ]
@ j{ﬁh IIIIIIIIIIIII
TR s101 i 5101
SEBR NOLLYHLEIO T Wiid ‘3d 8L
5711 'NILSNY - ANVAWOD SHRSNIONT .
NNYENINNYd :
! 0z01 | gzor | %
| 153 833 Ggnos | 2 | 9% | B222/10 | M
900 W3KO0 i 2% | 050, ’ Z
T ] I | 5
S201 182ZHS) G201 o
\K\m/wz(mw\\//\/\% :
0£01 001
H
Zs
fe
SED| GEOI 2=
gz
g
=
it
066 [H] 0z1 (IR G901 06 (1] oL 09 a5 oF of 0 D 0 ai- o7~ OF - Br- o5 05~ GL- 05~ 06- T
S/+4 80'8  =00IA M
. ;
i T (GNWD b6 °E0+0B0L VIS €81 SN BN g
£ 22 <
566 S/43 9°L  =SZA s66 | B
++ 21°G101 =SZWH g
Si0 BL°PL w620 3
¥1¥0 J1INVHOAH ?
LHIAIND ¥O4 SL3EHS 0001
VLVG ONY NOLLYHNOI3NOD
DLMVEOAN 335 °1
310N ; .
s001 S001
1Y ,20°68 - 13540
0272101 = 2 g 1 .mmn.wm.nﬂn."mmuﬂm_
0101 o i : ’ 0101
R4 58 6100 =
_@\mﬂz
a
Si01 \ 5101
GNNOYD ONILSIXT —
=~
(2170801 « A3M 194" - - ‘ B i T i
L0t K L0 EA i
f— :
L0 01 W5 0 GH o [Tszer ’ - STl FET _u 5201
| 2
- L2126 [
0EOL L:LEN
£RL SN BN & 0g01
D s€01




T8l 5N D14 t90] ¥0 | (510

CON AWAMOIH | BOT ee R
NOSHVI1TIM pL_|SYXIL

ALunod i S

PO | (9881 600¢ dJid | 9

2 “on sdrowd 01 Wwud03s [BE1AT

L00L=. | IWINQZIHOH :3TWIS

00+06 ¥1S 01 00+8L VIS

NV 1d
J9vNIvyd

€81 SN

i @
UODLIOTTIOS | 0 BRG] SDX3) K
]
et 00 Vet e 41 18 UL A5 B
59604 NOLLYRISTOZU Nkitd 1L
271 'NILSNY - ANVAWOD ORREINIONT

INNYENINNYd
1SIX3 HLWA 923 0an0D) \vL}u,w_; I
........ 933 3k | € | 0% | 0150 |
HALA | & |51 052730
¥ H 1| 0791730
LIS LER ECHIERT)

-0z
!
\Wis@% sl
o A0S,

1
g
g
3
El

e,

N,
331515 ._..wm.w..a

HOLIQ --- —————

MOTS D144VHL -

JUELEIAE]

AYVONNCH V3V
JIVNIVEOD HOINIINL o ..

IERER]

Pe

LLE27G5101-7d

1y .9t 632 135440 g1 40 81 L3IHS (62 HS) 00°00+0Z VIS INIT HILVAW

(BZHS) B89 ELZ+EZ VIS

WO {cOM OL g v185-185-2€
\ Z£-100 VIBS-2E-N

o 285 LkX.p 47 €£9°8R1

(B2HS) 91 'EFrZ2 VIS

: s

{ v
1H-91 "LA7135430
6ZHS). 917 Ep 422 YIS
=t ¥BS-S-N

qum\m;ZV\ ;

— = 2
-~ BrBS-vrES-§
E i ...l\\“qmm‘vmm.m

sn as

dJb) IND 9E)

(224 (Nl 9£3
iH L

L

”u_mm.v,z

' 9185-6185-F
0i8s-2185-¥ (dadl (Nl 8D)

¥1S 3NIT HJILVAW

00 °00+06 VLS 3NIT HILVKW

1d3d) (NI BI)

"19+6801

Lol ‘)
62SEBIN 3 ‘ 2

LY ,£E’0Z L35440
(625E81M) 296 °G0+ L1 YIS

06 (N1 810 (A] 130 &2H 471 £9°9S
IR BES—~-, N T P i

17 ,60°15 135340

NIVHO0 OL

JRC Ga 113 HOLIQ 30¥HD

1L-a0) 135

NIYHO ©
aNvIs]
30wy

g18s-k-N

2 385 2d

L50°¥001=14
(1T ALY i3S

s J - _ (.

{fly
W

. 3y wwesn 3
il i e e
e = e s |\..m. = L R vT .9y *p9 135440
- 81 snoBs | - -— -~ (62 HS) 91°Tp+22Z VIS
a2 £ i LECECELE By . = 17 ,p2'IL 135440

.\l«

388 kX b

i
w\ll_ X (gsyd) sr
i /I_oo.s (H AL [X08 LINNML, (400D, HAL 9% 3
i

B8195-185-5

31 .9» B2l -t

(BSH4) GF 'Q9«lBOE VIS

LEE7LO 14
() (139) (Ldv=hi)
(Ldp=5) (I AL} 13§

(114850 £1°06+11 VIS
= LM .§1°0E L3S340
“B9+1H0E VIS =

~EL°9FE .20 .2 S

1 733 37 £9°9qaL

(1LHESN) €108+ 11 VIS
,26°2104=14 1 MBS 3d

ALY 135
£ 135490 W

(1L¥@sny SS°pE+11 WiS!

9s-g2@5-5  J¢8S°EN
47 22z @ 153
.’z—c.mnmmnzj 1IVALNO (9 AL} NI1VHOQU3IOND 3did
\, 1H 1625 135440 031VHOIH3d NON .3 dObd
Y LV WEr08O% VIS NIVEQU3ONN 3d1d
" o 18,0070 1 135440
’|1.|..|- ......... ..cvn_..uu-NI.um._.n.n vis

285-ZHS -G
s .

VYD HLIM
£95-5-1° " =

}I_mﬂ‘mwz

€91 50 3

99°02+8L0E V1S 3NIT HOLVA
PGS 19+LL01 VIS 3INIT HOLVA
00°00+8L VIS 3NIT HILVW

(£81 SN 8S) 99°'02+060€ VLIS 3NIT HILVA

Cd

£BN-VZHN-E

./,
BRCV001=T1d
(do8) TN 810 (1TvAL) L3S
. 1§ ,80°SZ\135440
CILHANN) P69LL1 VIS
. v2e-£-N
(ND B (AL T dD
(ILHENM P9

(e IN]
FILEENNY ke 9141} VIS

. Z8N-CN /
S 1 o4

i

dIBN-E-N

(13p=5)

- L9L7L000=4
.uuq._mnh_.ww“”umw - . 421 4139) {14Z=MH)
T8 22 1SIX3: (L4p=S) (1 A1) 138

% \ 14 ,88°1L 135440
(62ZHS) 95 "E£1+52 VIS

NOTLYWHONT HOL10 |
ANIT IN1Od WV3IHE

(I ALy 135
X08 ,ZX.
11 .vE£'0L 135440
(62HS) b1 "10452 YIS

.56 7L001=74 1SIX3 o1 311

VIBN-18N-E X08,2X.¢ 37 6L°81
i LE£1°E5 135440
vIgN-E-N 3 {6ZHS) k6 °11+5Z YIS

iy 012 = 135340

(62ZHS) 99°29- §1°9L-02 @ 2 r (RSB 22 °5i+190F VIS
(BEZHS) [p°55- 8979602 | __ -~ = ll..?ﬁllnv. ook i
135430 NOILVIS % 1 e 8

(B5H4) S¥"89-180E V1S,

b 47 21

(62ZHS) Fu

wn (62SE81M aw._m.mm ¥is o w._m.vwm.hmummmtm \v4
& e — 1 (@5y4) S¥°BY-1 Vi
e B185-5-N
ZC = = e T = wnzc
W - ¥ @D
e 2

G2l = Z 52

[ - €81 SN N = SSW
—— g ~ —r— Py
W LM ey — e e P T S ey T A e p e e e e S e el S e T e feeed
- Q0-g; [ Ll

‘ VZEN-A18N-€ B

€281 INT k21

(K1 ¥2) (AL 397

- (ANE )

(ddd) (ND #2)

1Y .20°68 135440
J..,.,EZm": 06°01+0801 VLS

Q272 101~14
(I A1) 135

VSBH-S-N
ddy, 41 €F "56-2
v6 'EOV0BOL VIS
€709
LEPTEI0IN Y
(LD ALY 13S

17,6692 135440
(BNEA) »6"€0-0BCL VIS

- ~., (0078001 = 14
417 %18 = 135430

"EreZZ YIS

. LPS2I0L = 14
v 11 ,80709 = 135340
CILMESN) 1B "EB- L1 VIS
H 3INIT ANIOd Wv3HA

LO0572101 = 1

¢ 17 .2€°69 - 135340
(LH8SM) 8Z 716411 VIS

SEN-G-N

SNEVLS

PETEELITENCLY

UBP *LONNODZE P ITNT VHONUBONUC 1 $0M 45 0UB0160- DZEE A0 IV 1IN 10

ASKITIWOD tHiIsn

131v0

LDasLES

LT

P FLRLc



9999-032

7 jo T @ded

S : Jw oD 2D EAM
<y | i wu.»ﬁuv n.wm &
e i xﬁdz
,vfquUBJW L eSI=T ISy deJwAucg«¢n,nmw
!
00°00€E‘TS
00'00£2S 00°00£2S 00'T S1 (ONISYD ,9€) ¥D0LS3Y VYA
LNNOWY NY1d 3014d LINN ALD LINN NOILdI¥DS3a INGLI

1102/62/€

39014 VAIY €81 SN

5060 - 90T




CREDIT MEMO .

REMIT TO: Number: ~ CR-54030
P.0O. BOX 450787 .
HOUSTON, TX 77245 Date.  2/28/2011
(713) 434-1114
Sold To: 920565 Ship To:
| o s B g
Dan Williams Company { [ Cierra Yard i
PO BOX 80069 ! Seguin, TX l
Austin X 78708
. " . f |
DATE ORDERED SALESMAN CUSTOMER PO# 7 DATE RETURNED A SHIP VIA -
10/27/10 Boone Verbal - George 02/18/11 Truck
QUANTITY QUANTITY - ] 1
ORDERED SHIPPED DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE  |U/M TOTAL
This is to credit your account for pipe returned
140.0 (140.4)[36"0D x .375"W x 142.81 Ib. $ 85.00 {ft.|§ (11,934.00) ./

1.0 1.0 |15% Restocking fee $1,790.10 !lot] 1,790.10 >/

* e
g /f ) ‘5 ¥ j \ 7 q O‘U v
o - 2 e
Terms: s B SUBTOTAL: $ (10,143.90)| \/
: SALES TAX: %
A P AT CREDIT DUE § (10,143.90

OR GUARANTEE, ANY MATERIAL RETURNED MAY BE SUBJECT
TO A RESTOCKING FEE

We appreciate your business. Thank you for your order.
NEW PRIME PIPE e NEW LIMITED SERVICE PIPE * USED PIPE

HOUSTON, TX WEATHERFORD, TX SEGUIN, TX



9999-033

a7 /IS

£ 30 T 28ed

LE'OTETS V101

61°8L9% Lid 3409 922 T4NIVE ANV ¥31YM3Ia 11/02/10
81°Z£9'TS 11d 3908 922 T14¥0VE ANV ¥31LVYM3Ia T1/61/10
($)vioL NOLLdI¥OS3Q ilva

3901d YAIY €81 SN

5060




£ Joz 3deg

8T°ZEY'TS WI10L
91°9T$ %T ANOd 03Mma
Z0'9T9'TS gNs dD3  HoEv11vLoL
00°0% vioL
00°0% dINOD % SZ
00°0%
0005
0005
00'0%
00°0S
0005
0005
00'0%
150D IDIYd ALD NOILdI¥IS3Q
IVIidILYn
OV 6ZES viol
51518 dINDD %52 79°982'14% v1i0L
S9°00T$ N3IQUNE %S5 81918 %00°ST dNOD % ST
00'E8TS 00'0 00°0T Wi0L 08'8TI'TS IVLOL
00°0% 00'0%
00°0% 00'0%
00°0% 00'0$
00°0% 0008
00'0% 000%
00°0% 00°0%
0005 0008
0005 SSELTS GR'LSS 00 T ¥3aAv01 9056 ,50
0005 00'es 00z 00T 1 dWNd .2 HO4 3LvY ATHH
00845 D0'91s 00'E OIMIAVD 047100V 90E PRTLIS 87 LSS 00t T 145dHS DVdVNAT ,90
00'S01S 0S°LIS 009 VHIAIN 003UV OEE BT'IVLS BEVCTS 00’9 T JX3 1D0€€ LvD .90
00°0ES 00'0ES 00T HINNId AdH3r £1°5LS £1°62% 00T T dn Ad1d 90
TvLlolL JLVH 934 | SYNOH 93d FAYN /SSYTD HOEY1 TvLOL J1vd SHNOH ALD NOILdI¥DS3C
HOAYY LNIWAINDI
S1 00°L TALIINYND
920 2534201
EBT SN “AMH TT-6T-T ‘NYOM 40 3Lva
343 ‘€90-p0-1510 TOHLINOD NOSWYITTIM : ALNNOD
ON ¥30Y¥0 YHOM (988) 6002 41d :103rOHd HNZLIANTT

TTNZ IS I7

390IH VAN EBT SO

120V 33404 HIFINNN N3 LU

S060



£ JO £ Bded

61°8L9% 1l0L
TL9$ %T ANOH 00OMd
LYTL9% gns ‘dD3 YO8V TV10L
00'0$ V101
00°0% dINOD % ST
0005
000%
000%
00°0%
00°0%
00°0%
00°0%
00°0$
1500 ERI T ALD NOILdI¥IS3a
IVIYILYIN
09°0ZT¢ IYLOL
SL'9TS dINOD %SZ £8°055% 1L0L
S8'9ES NIQUNE %SS S8°1LS %00'ST dINOD % ST
00°'£95 000 00t V.LOL Z0'6LYS 1oL
00°0% 0005
00°0% 0070
0008 0005
00°0$ 00'0%
0005 00°0%
00°0% 00'0s%
00°0% 00'0%
0008 04'ST15 58'£5% 00't T Y3AV01 9056 .50
00°0S% 000%
00'2ES 0o'9ts 00z OIMIAYD 04100V S0€ 95°¥T11S 8T°LSS 00z I 14SdHS DVdVYNAQ 90
00°SES 05'LTS 0o'e YYIAIY OQTHAY O6E 9L '8%7S SEYTIS 00°¢ T JX3 1D0£€ LvD .90
0008 00°0$
TWLOL 31vY D3H | SHNOH 934 | IWVN /S5v1D HOEV IVLOL ILvy SUNOH ALD NOILdIYDS3a
HOEY1 ININGIND3
. s7 00°L SALLINYND
920 :253aG/201
£8T SN AMH T1-0Z-T *HYOM 40 ILva
913 ‘€90-v0-1510 TOHLNOD NOSINVITIIM ! ALNNOD
ON H3IQUO NHOM (988) 6002 4.1d :L23roHd *EL ANIT

Trn7ici7

39018 VAIY EBT SN

120V 32404 HIFAINN 3L

S060



_ g DAILY REPORT OF FORCE ACCOUNT WORK
Im ON CHANGE ORDER NO.

Dearrimont

I Transportation
Form 316
(Rev 02/10)
Page 1 0of 3

ooty Wil g5l e DTE 2009 (%86) os0 0151-0%-063 romen US. 143 4

e _[/f a[/id' ?Qi‘!{ lg?&/j | Siatlon: . wsSlalion: S ————

STATEMENT OF EQUIPMENT AND LABOR

EQUIPMENT LABOR
Description Hrs Rete Armount Classificalion and Hours Rate Amauril
Name
. Reg ol Reg QT
950 G Cat Louder [VT30) Altredo 7469
:24 Rivery |/40:88.0
track joe o #po | Colvig Va2
EEA 73&:3 ff'*) o Py u;ﬂ '.v'-l? jﬁfﬁd‘;‘ vﬁemg = ;/%h{_
Sheeploof Roller  |1°20 Yao: G
O Fp,m;u 910
Vo
Total Total
STATEMENT OF MATERIALS ACTUALLY PLACED THIS DATE
Unit Quantity

Description

b Dppnaiug LPACKRL 67



Form 316 (Rev. 02/10)
Page 2of 3

Vo W:Uftzmg Ct?mlﬂamv} A
(o] — hes
by / /:Z‘;'ﬂ?‘zm

=" gignature and Tille

inspeclor

Area Engineer



9999-034

140 T @8ed

£9°E9%'STS V10l
EEVESTS EEVESTS S1 00'T 922 LYIAIND X0 Z X v IAISHLHON STIVM 135 “ 1X3 SINYOL dIYLS 11/92/%0
6¥'802'CS 6v'8v2'CS S1 001 93D 1H3IATND XO8 € X ¥ JAISHLYON STIVA 135 1X3 d34N0d TT/Sz/v0
ITHOT'TS TTVOT'TS Sl 00T 922 LYIATND XO8 Z X ¥ AAISHLYON SINHO4 DNILH dIYLS TT/2Z/v0
95°7L6'TS 95°TL6'TS S1 00T 97D [¥IATND X098 Z X v IAISHLIYON L3S ANV 1X3 X089 ONIL4 a3dN0d 1T/12/%0
06'STSS 06'515% S 00'1 9D LYIATND X0d Z X ¥ JAISHLHON L3S ANY 1X3 X094 Y04 SINHO04 DNIL4 135 11/02/%0
v0'6£5S 70 6£SS S 00'T 922 14IATND X08 T X ¥ IAISHLNOS HOLVd ANV 8Ny TT/TT/£0
7' £95S TT'£9SS S1 00'T 972 LH3IATND X089 ¢ X ¥ AAISHLNOS STIVM 135 dIdLS TI/0T/€0
0L 0EV'TS 0L'0EV'TS S 00T 92D 1H3IATIND X083 T X ¥ IAISHLNOS STIVM 135S d34N0d TT/60/50
617628 6v'2675 51 00'T 90D 1¥IATND XO8 Z X ¥ IAISHLNOS NO 1X3 X08 Y04 SINYOA didls 11/20/£0
8L°LOETS 8/'LOE'TS 1 00'T 92D L¥IATND X08 Z X ¥ ONIL4 135 “1X3 X08 a3¥N0d 1102/€2/2
Z8°7SY'TS Z8'TSK'TS Sl 00T 922 LYIAIND X094 ¢ X ¥ LX3 X08 STIYM g34N0d 1102/12/¢
L1°88LS LU88LS s1 001 922 LH43AIND X098 ¢ X ¥ JAISHLNOS 13S* X3 XOd ONIL4 a34N0d 1102/81/2
Z0°0TLS Z0'0TLS S1 00T 922 1H3IATND X049 € X ¥ 3AISHLNOS 13S ANV 1X3 X049 SWHO4 L3S 1102/41/2
($) w101 ($) LINN S1INN ALD NOILdIY¥OS3a 1lva
TT0Z/ET/9 390l¥ YAIH €8T SN 5060




¥1 407 38ed

Z0°0TLS V1OL
£€0°L$ %1 ANOS 0DMd
66°20L% NS ‘dD3  Ho8Y1 1VLOL
00°0% V1oL
70008 %00'S  dNOI %S
00°0% V10l
00°0%
00°0%
00°0$
00'0s
00°0%
1500 ALD LINN NOILdIY]S3Ia
ans
00°Z19% 10l
00'S8S %00'52  dINOD %52 66°06% TWL0L
00°£8T$ %00'SS NIAUNE %SS I8'TTS %00°ST dINDD % ST
00°0PES 00'9 vLOL ZI'6LS W10l
00°80TS 0SEIS | 00% 00'T YHDOHY 3S01/8TT 0005
00925 00'E1S | 007¢ 00T ZIHINYS 0Q1v8N/TST 00°0s
00°52S 05215 002 00T ZANSI¥JOY 3SOr/0ET 00°0%
00°81S$ o0ZIs | 007 00'T ZNYD 3SOI/0ET 00°05
00°8Z$ oovIS | 00T 00'T TYLNIINIS ODVINYS/STT 00°0%
00'SOTS cz'9gs | 00% 00T MYT NMYHS ZU6LS BLBIS 00'% 1 4N HdlId .50
VL0l 3LV D3Y | SYNOH ALD JIVN /SSY1D Hoav1 vLOL 1lvy SYNOH ALD NOILdI4IS3a
4ogY1 LNIINCIND3
S1 :ALILNYND
v6'TI+SZ 253a/201
£81 SN :AMH TI-LT-Z0 NYOM 40 31vd
013 ‘£90-70-1510 TOHLNOD NOSWVITIIM : ALNNOD
ON Y3040 JHOM (988) 6002 41d :123rodd VYN AL INN

1T0Z/81/9

922 LHIATND X049 Z X # IAISHLNOS 135 ANY 1X3 XOd SWHO4 135

39014 VAR €8T SN

S060




T 40 £ 8ed

LT'88LS V1oL
08°£S %T ANQd9 02Ma
LEOBLS ans ‘db3 ‘ Ho8Y11v.10L
8E6TLS TYLOL
T egERS %00°SZ  dINOD % SZ
0S°S/TS 1VLOL
0008
0008
0008
0005
0S'SLTS 00°59% 0L AD 212 313HONOD
1500 EnlER] ALD LINN NOILdIYIS3A
11N
SLTGYS IVLOL
tr'89$ %00°SZ  dINDOD %SZ vz 89% 17101
95°0ST$ %00°S5 N3IAHNE %SS 05°8% %00°ST dINOD % ST
SLELTS 000 00'9 1vLl0l YE6SS TvLOL
05078 DSETS 00'€E 00't VYHJ0Y ISOI/8TT 00°0%
DO'6EES D0'ETS 00'¢ 00'L ZAHDNVS 0a1van/Ist 00°0%
05LES 08'21% 0o'e 00T ZAN9IMO0Y 3S0(1/0ET 0005
00°9¢S 00°TIS 00E 00T ZN4¥D 3SOr/0ET 00°0%
00°ZkS 00't1S 00’ 00'T TVLNIWIS OOYINYS/STT 00705
SLBLS 57975 00E 00T MY NMYHS 7E'655 8L61S 00'E T dn Yold S0
Ivi0L JLYH 934 | SHNOH ALD JINYN /SSYTD HOEV1 1vLOL ILvy SHNOH ALD NOILdI¥IS30
Hoav1 IN3INdINDI
§1 :ALILNYND
¥6'TT+SZ :2530/201
EBT SN AMH TT-8T-20 NYOM 40 1Lva

TIOZ/ET/S

ON Y3Q¥0 Xd40M

30014 ¥AIY EBL SN

013 ‘€90-r0-1L510 :TOHLNOD
(988) 6002 41d :193r0OHd

NOSIAIVITIIM  ALNNOD
YN AL AN

923 143IATND X04 Z X ¥ IQISHLNOS 135 LX3 X048 ONIL3 Q3¥N0d

5060



1 jo i a8ed

T8'ZSYTS WioL
REVIS %T aNOd 0OMa
£V BEV'LS ans ‘db3  ¥ogv1 1vioL
SL8LTS L0l
SLSES %00'SZ  dINOD % ST
D0°EFTS TVloL
00°0%
0005
00°08
0008
00'EVTS 00'59% 0zt AD 712 3134INOD
1500 3214d ALD LINA NOILdI¥DS3a
1w
02'EZITS 1VLOL
00°95TS %00°SZ  dINOD %SZ 8Y9ETS V101
0T EVES %00°SS NIQYNE %SS 08°L1S %00°'ST dINOD % ST
00'vZ98 0070 009 WioL 29'8TTS TVLOL
05°v65 0S'ETS 002 00T YHOO0HY 3S0r/8TT 00°05
00°16S 00°ETS 00'L 00T Z3IHINYS 0Q1van/1st 00'0%
00°SZTS 0s'TIS | 000t 00T ZiN9I¥aoy IS0r/0ET 0008
D0ELS 00215 009 00°T ZNYD 3SOT/0EL 00°0%
00 8% 00'¥1S 00’9 00T TVININIS ODYIAVS/STT 0005
05'£L5TS 57928 009 00’1 MY NMYHS 89°8T1S 8L'61S 009 T dnM2id S0
V10l ALvYH 934 | SHNOH ALD JNWYN /SSY1D YO8V 1VLOL ETR ) SYNOH ALD NOLLdI¥DS3a
Hoav1 IN3IWdIND3
S1 ALLLNYND
¥6'TT+5Z 2530/201
EBT SN ‘AMH TI-TZ-Z0 :NYOM 40 3Lva

I10Z/£1/9

ON Y3QH0 HHOM

39014 VAId EBT 5N

113 ‘€90-F0-1510 MTOHLINOD
(988) 6002 41d :123rodd
920 1HAIATND XO0d 2 X ¥ 1X3 X049 STIYM d34naod

NOSINVITIAM : ALNNOD
VN AL AND

5060



4T 40 g aded

8L LOE'TS v.l0oL
S6'2T$ %T aNO8 02Mad
£8'V62'TS ans ‘db3 ‘ Yodvyi viol
056425 Iv.i0L
06'55S %00'sZ  dINOD % ST
09°€7¢S I1loL
0008
0005
00°0%
D0'0%
09°€7TS 00°'59% vy E AD 212 3L3HINOD
1502 ERIL T AlD LIND NOILdI¥2S3a
U
StvLLS 1YLOL
95°L0TS %0052  dWO0I %SZ 88°0VTS 19101
¥9°9£2% %00°SS NIQUNE %S5 7' TES %00'ST dINDD % ST
SZOEYS 0070 009 TY1OL 9%°60ZS IvioL
05°0%S 0S'E€TS 0o'E 00T YHOOY 3S0(/8TT Cco0s
00'6£9 DO'ETS 00'€ 00’1 Z3IHONYS 0a1V8n/IsT co'0s
05 (€S 052TS 00'€ 001 ZANDI¥A0Y ISOI/0ET co'0s
00'78S 00'ZTS 00'£ 00T ZNYD 3SOr/0ET co'0s
00865 00'v1S 00t 00T TVLININIS OOVINYS/RTT 95°0TTS 97425 00w 3 JOHNDVE A9Tv L¥D .E0
STIELS SZ'9zs 00°s 00T MY NMYHS 06'86% 8L6TS 00's T dNn3id S0
vLl0L 31vd D3Y | SHNOH ALD JNVYN /SSV1D HOEY] V101 31wy SHNOH AlD NOLLdI¥IS3a
HO8Y LNINAINDA
§1 :ALLNYND
r6 TT+5Z :253a/201
£8T SN AMH TI-€2-20 NYOM 40 31vd
*013 ‘£90-#0-1S10 :TOHLNOD NOSWVITIIM * ALNNOD
ON ¥3AHO0 YHOM (988) 6002 41d :123roHd YN LN

TT0E/€1/9

3901d YAIY EBT SN

932 1HIATND X018 Z X ¥ DNILY 135 “1X3 X0d a3dnod

5060




pL409aded

61" T6Z5 ioL
06'2$ %T ANOd 02Md
09°'68Z$ 4ns ‘dD3 ‘ Yoav1 V101
00°0% IvioL
00°0$ %00'SZ  dINOD % St
00°0% TWLOL
0008 |
00°0%
00°0%
00°0%
00°0S
15020 D1ud ALD LINN NOLLdIY2S3d
LN
58'992% wioL
90°LES %00'SZ  dNOD %ST SL2T$ vloL
$5'18% %00'6S  NIa¥Ng %SS 1628 %00°'ST dINOD % ST
ST'8YIS 000 009 1V10L 8L°6TS 1VLOL
00°0% 00°0%
0008 00°0%
00°6£9 O00'ETS | 00°€ 00T vH¥31NOV ISOI/TST 00°0%
00'6£% 00°ETS | 00€ 00T YZONIdS3 OA¥YNOI/¥ET 0005
00°6€$ 00°ETS | 00°€ 00T SYOITIA 3SOI/TST 00°0%
0005 00°€TS 00T $3YYOL 13VdSI/TST 00°05
00'08 001S 00T DHYVAYN NVNI/TST 00°0%
ST'TES STTES | 00T 00T YNAIH ANNYIA 8L°6TS 80618 00T I dn 3id ,50
IVLOL 31vY D34 | SYNOH ALD JIAIYN /SSY1D Hoav1 VLOL ILvy SYNOH ALD NOILdI¥DS3A
Hoav1l LNININDA
S1 :ALILNYND
P6'TT+5Z :2534/201
€8T SN ‘AMH TT-Z0-£0 :NH¥OM 40 31va
*013 ‘€90-0-1510 :IOH1INOD NOSWYIMIIM : ALNNQD
ON H3a¥0 Xdom (988) 6002 4.1d :LDArOHd YN L AN

TI0Z/ET/9

39014 YAIY EBT SN

933 L¥3AIND X0/ Z X ¥ 3AISHLNOS NO 1X3 X049 304 SINHOA didls

5060




71 40 ¢ 2eq

0L'0EV'TS W1ioL
LTVIS %T ANO8 0OMma
S 9TY'TS ans ‘dD3 o8V V10l
SLEVZS viol
SL'8vs %00°ST  dINOD % ST
00'S61S Y10l
00'0%
00°0%
00'0%
00°05
DO'S6TS 00°59% 00t AD 2710 3L34INOD
1502 1Diud ALD LINN NOILdIYDS3a
U
08'180'1% 10l
SZ'0STS %0057  dINOD %SZ 66°'065 1YL0L
SS'0EES 200'SS NIQYNG %SS L3TITS %00°ST dINOD % ST
00°'T09% 00'0 00°L 1Y10L ZT'6LS w101
00°0% 00°0%
00°Zs8 00'ETS 00t 00T VYZONIdSI 0aQ¥YNOI/peT 00°0%
00°75% 00°ETS 00t 00T YHIUNDY IS01/TST 00°0S
00°'Z5S DOETS 00t 001 YZONIdS3 NYNI/vZT 00°0S
00 701TS 0D'ETS 008 00T SYO3TIA 3SOr/TST 00°0S
00'v0TS 00ETS 00’8 00T SIYYOL 13VHSI/IST 00°0$
00CTTS 00¥IS 008 00T OYYVAYN NVNT/TST 00°0%
00°S2TS STTES 00t 00'T YNATY ANNYIA ZU6LS 81°615 00t T dN Y2id S0
TVLOL 3LvYH 934 | SHNOH ALD FNVYN /SSY1D HOEY1 IYLOL ALvH SUNOH AU NOILdIYD53a
408V 1NINGIND3
S1 :ALILNYND

TLoz/E1/9

€8T SN “AMH

ON H3aH0 YY0M

39014 YAIY EST 5N

*213 ‘e90-70-1510 TOHLNOD
{988) 6002 4.Ld :123r0Hd

P6 TT+5Z :253a/201
TT-60-€0 MNHOM 40 2iva
NOSINYITTIM : ALNNOD
VN AL ANN

923 LHIANIND XO8 Z X ¥ IAISHLNOS STIYM 135 d3dNod

5060



$T Jo g adeq

Z7T°L9SS vi0L
79'5% %1 ANOE 0OMa
09°195% ans ‘db3 ‘ Ho8v11vLoL
00°0% IviOoL
00°0$ %00z dINQD % ST
00°0% Tv.iOL
00°0%
00°0%
00°0S
00708
00°0%
1500 ERIET: ALD 11NN NOLLdIY¥DS3d
1w
09°'T95S W10l
008L8 %00'ST  dINDD %S 00'0% Lol
09°TLTS %00'55 N3aund %SS 00'05 %00°5T dINDD % ST
00°CTES 000 00t IvloL 00°0$ TYLOL
00°0$
00'0ETS 00'€TS | 00°0T 00T YZONIdS3 OQYYNO3I/bZT p0O°0%
DO'0ETS 00°ETS | 00°0T 00T YHINNOV ISOI/TST 00°0%
00928 DOETS 00'C 00T YZONIdSI NYNI/PZT 00'0%
009Z% 00'ETS 00T 00T SYOITIIA 3SOM/TST 00°0$
00708 00'ETS 000 000 SAYYOL 13VHSI/TST 00°0S
0008 00'FIS 000 000 OYYYAYN NVYNI/TST 00°0%
00°0% SZTTES | 000 000 YNATH ANNYIA 00°0% 8L6TS 000 0 dn A21d .50
V101 3LvY D3Y | SYNOH ALD JNYN /SSYTD HOEY1 TVLOL alvy SHNOH ALD NOILdI¥IS3a
Hoavl LN3IN4IND3
S1 :ALILNYND
v6 TT+SZ :2530/201
£81 SN AMH TT-0T-£0 NYOM 40 31va

TIOR/ET/9

ON H3Qd0 Ydom

013 ‘€90-70-1510 TOHLNOD
(988) 6002 41d :123roHd

NOSWVITIIM - ALNNOD
VN N3 INN

920 LYIATNI XO” T X ¥ AAISHLNOS STIVM 13S dI4LS

390018 YA E8T SN

5060




p140 6 3ded

v0'6E5S 1VLOL
YE'SS %T ANOS 0DMa
0L'€€SS gns ‘db3 ‘ Ho8v1 TVLOL
00°0% 1vLOL
00°0% %0057  dNODD % SZ
00°0% TvLOL
00°0S
0005
0005
0008
0008
1502 ERIED ALD LINN NOILLdI¥DS3a
LA
0L E€SS 1oL
TTerves %00°SZ  dINDD %52 00°0$ LOL
80°€9TS %00°SS N3IAHNE %SS 00°0$ %00°ST dINOD % ST
05'967% 00'0 00'E 1vLlOL 00°0% W10L
00°0%
00°LTTS 00€Ts | 006 00T YZONIdS3 OQYVYNOI/veT 00°0$
00 LTTS 00€ts | 006 00T YY3INOY 3SOr/15T 0005
00°0$ 00€t$ | 000 000 YZONIdS3 NYNT/PZT 00°0%
00°03% 00'€TS | 000 000 SYOIA 3SOr/TST 00°0%
00°05 00°€TS 000 000 SIYYOL TIVYSI/TST 00°0S
00°0% 00vTS | 000 000 OHYYAVN NYNI/TST 00°0%
05°79¢ SZTES | 00T 00'T VNAZY ANNYIA 00°0% 8L6TS 00T 0 dn did S0
YLOL ILVY D3N | SUNOH ALD JNVYN /SSVTD ¥0avl ioL 1Lvy SHNOH AMD NOLLdI¥DS3a
409v1 ININLIND3I
S1 :ALILNYND
6 1I+52Z :253a/201
€8T SN AMH TI-TI-£0 :N4OM 40 31vQ
"013 ‘€90-v0-15L0 TOHLINOD NOSWYITIIM : ALNNGD
ON H3IQHO NHOM (988) 600Z 4.1d :1J3rodd VN GN3LEIND

TTOZ/ET/9

922 LHIAIND XO8 Z X ¥ 3AISHLNOS HILYd ONVY 9Ny

3901 YA EBT 5N

SO60




vT 40 0T 3¥ed

06°S155 1vioL
TT'5% %T aNOd 02Md
6L'0TSS ans ‘dD3  Hodv1 VLol
00°0$ V101
00°0% %00°sZ  dINO0D % SE
00°0% 1vL0L
00°0$
000
00°08
0008
00°0%
1502 3014d ALD 1INN NOILdIMDSIa
L
0€'S9v$ 1oL
£9°'795 %00'SZ  dINOD %ST 6v°StS vLl0L
8T TIVIS %00°SS NIQUNE %SS £6°6% %00°ST dW0D % ST
058525 000 009 WiOL 95'6ES L0l
00°0%
00845 OO'ETS 009 00T YZONIdS3 0Q¥YNOA/vTT 00°0%
00°ETS DO'ETS 00T oot YZONIdSI NYNI/PZT 00°0$
0085 OO'ETS 009 00T SY93IT1IA 3SOI/1ST 00°0$
DO'ETS D0'ETS 00T 00T SIYHOL 1IVHSI/TST 00°0%
00%TS 00PLS 00T 00'T OYYYAYN NYNI/TST 00°0$
05295 STTES 002 00'T YNATY ANNYIN 95'6£5 8L'6TS 00'¢ 1 dN %2id .50
V101 11V D3H | SHNOH ALD YN /SSY1D ¥OoaY 17101 alvy SUNOH ALD NOILdI¥I53a
blel: 1l LN3dIND3
S1 :GALILNYND
¥6'TT+SZ 12530/201
€8T 5N ‘AMH TTI-0Z-10 :NHOM 40 ILvd
‘213 ‘€90-10-1510 :IOHLNOD NOSIAIVITIIM  ALNNOD
ON ¥3QHO NHOM (988) 6002 d1d :123rodd VYN AELEND

TTO0Z/EL/9

923 LHIAIND X089 Z X ¥ IAISHLHON 13S ANV 1X3 X018 404 SINHO4 ONILd 135

3901y YAIY €8T SN




pT40 1T 38eg

95'ZL6'TS 17101
£5°61% %1 aNO9 0JMda
£0'ES6'TS ans ‘dD3 ‘ Hoav11vloL
ST'90vS wiol
SZ'185 %0052 dINOJ % SZ
00'SZES W1l0L
00'0%
00°0%
00°0%
00°0S
00'STES 00595 00'S AD 271D I13HINOD
1502 I214d ALD 1NN NOILdI¥DS3a
LA
0£0TY'TS Tvl0L
88°S6TS %00°5Z  dNOD %SE 8t 9ETS VY101
£6°0EVS %00°'SS NIQUNE %SS 08°L15 %00°ST dINDD % ST
05°€84$ 000 009 Y10l 89°8TTS 1v.l0L
00°0S
00°8L% 00'ETS 009 00T VZONIdS3 OQ8YNOI/vTL 00°0$
00°8£5 00'ELS 009 001 YZONIdS3 NYNT/PeT 00°0$
00 EYTS 00°ET$ | 00'1IT 00T SYOITIA ISOI/TST 00°0$
DO EVTS DOETS | OOTT 00T SIHUOL 13IVHSI/TST 00°0%
00'PSTS pOvTS | 00°TI 00T O¥YYAVYN NYNI/TST 00°0%
09815 ST'TES | 009 00T YNATH ANNYIA 89°8TLS 8L°6TS 009 1 dn X2id .50
IVLOL 31vY 934 | SYNOH ALD JAYN /55710 HOEY TY10L aLvd SUNOH ALD NOILdIYDSAa
yo8v1l 1INJINGINDA
S1 :ALILNYND
PETI+SZ 13530/201
€8T SN AMH TI-TZ-10 :MYOM 40 31va
013 ‘€90-¥0-1S10 TOHLINOD NOSIVITIIM : ALNNOD
ON 43040 YHOM (988) 6002 41d :123roydd YN GINELEANN
922 I¥IATNI X049 T X # IAISHLYON 135 ANV 1X3 XO8 ONIL4 G34N0d
troz/en/s IDQI VAN €8T SN 5060




T 40 21 28eg

TT'vOT'TS 1vL0L
£6°0TS %1 aNOg 0DMMa
8T'E€60'TS ans ‘doa  YoHsvY1 IVL0L
00°0% IW10L
00°0% %00'SZ  dINOD % ST
0003 YLOL
00°0%
0008
0005
0008
00'0%
1502 I014d ALD LINN NOLLdI¥IS3a
LA
0L7956% TVLOL
T BRTELS %00°5z  dINOD %S B19ETS 17101
£E°Z6ZS %00°SS  NIAUNH %SS 08'LT$ %00°'ST dINDOD % ST
05'TESS 000 009 1v.10L 89°8TTS TW.LOL
00°0$
00°75% 00°€TS | oov 001 YZONIdS3 OQHYNOI/PZT 00'0$
00°2SS 00ETS | 00F 00T YZONIdS3 NYNI/FTT 00°0S
00845 DO'ETS | 009 001 SYDITNA ISOr/LIST 00°0%
00845 00°€TS | 009 001 SIHHOL 1IVHSI/TST 0008
00'78% 00°vTS 009 00T OYYVYAYN NVNI/TST 00°0S
05£8TS SZTTES | 009 00T VNAIY ANNVIA 89°8TTS 8L°6TS 009 T dndid S0
V101 31vY D3 | SHNOH ALD JNYN /SSY1D HO8Y vioL 31wy SYNOH ALD NOILdIHIS3a
Joav1 ANIWIND3
S1 ALILNYND
v6'TT+SZ :3534/201
€8T SN AMH TT-ZZ-v0 *NYOM 40 3L1va
*013 ‘€90-0-1510 " TOHLINOD NOSINYITTIM : ALNNOD
ON H3aHO NYOM (988) 6002 41d :1L23royd YN AL AN

TTDZ/ET/9

39014 YAlY EBT SN

92D 1HIATND X04 Z X ¥ IAISHLYON SINHOA ONILL dIYLS

5060




T 40 €T adey

61 8YT TS IVLOL
9z'2Ts % T ANOS 0OMa
£2°922°TS aNns ‘db3  Ho8gv1 V1oL
S7'90%S 10l
S7'18% %00'5Z  dNOD % 52
00°52ES 1YL0L
00'0%
00°0%
00°0%
00705
00'GTES 00'59% 00'G AD 110 3L34DNOD
1502 I01dd ALD LINN NOILdI¥DS3a
L
00'8E9'TS vl0L
05°L22S %0057  dINOD %ST 86'IBTS 1vl0oL
05°005S %00°'SS NIQYNd %S5S vLETS %00°ST dINOD % ST
00°0T65 00°0 00'9 1VLOL vZ'85TS IVLOL
00°0%
DO'DETS 00'¢TS | 00°0T 00T YZONIdS3 OQ¥YNOI/rZT 00°0s
00°0£TS 00'€ETS | oo'OT 00T ¥ZONIdSI NYNT/PZT 00°0%
00'0ETS 0D'ETS | 00'0T 00T SYDITTIA 3501/T6T 00°0%
00'0ETS 00'ETS | 00Ot 00'T SIYYOL TIVYSI/TST 00°0%
00'0VLS 00'7IS | 00°0T 00T OHYYAYN NYNT/TST 00°0%
00°052% SZ'1Es | 008 00T VYNAIH ANNYIA PT'8STS 8L6IS 008 T dN XDid S0
IVLOL JLvY 93Y | SHNOH ALD JINYN /SSY1D M08V Y101 11wy SUNOH ALD NOILdIYIS3a
Hogy1 ININGIND3
$1 :ALILNYND
6 TT+SZ 253a/201
€8T SN AMH TT-SZ-v0 :HYOM 40 31va
213 ‘€90-70-15 10 STOHLNOD NOSIVITIIA : ALNNOD
ON ¥3QHO HHOM (988) 6002 41d :123rodd YN AL IND
922 LYIAIND X089 Z X ¥ IAISHLYON STIYM L3S ‘ 1X3 d3unod
TT0Z/ET/9 19018 YAIH 8T SN 5060




vT o pT adey

EEVES'TS 1101
60°'STS %1 aNOE 02Md
YT 60S'CS ans ‘do3 ' HogY11vLOL
SZ'98Z'1S Y101
ST £52$ %00'ST  dINOD % ST
00°620'TS VLol
00°0$
0005
00'ESTS 00'ESTS 00T 1 13318
00'005% 00'005% 00T 1 S1LIAN ONINYEOA
00°9LES 00°88LS 00T v3 SYINNNY Idid
1500 IDMdd ALD LINN NOILdI¥I53d
QI
SZ60T'TS Tvi0l
90'vSIS %005z dINOD %SZ PLETTS 1Y10L
6 BEES %0065 NIQYNE %SS V8PIS %00°ST dINDD % ST
52'919% 00'0 009 TvioL 06°86% TYLOL
00°0S
00°0ETS 00°€1S | o001 00T YZONIdS3 OQ¥YNOI/rZT 00°0$
00°0ETS 00'€TS | 000T 001 YZONIdS3 NYN(/bTT 00°0$
00°59% 00'ETS 00°s 00T SY9ITIIA 350r/TST 00°0$
00'59% 00'€1S 00's 00T S3YY0L 13VHSI/TST 00°0$
00045 00'¥TS 00°'5 00T OHYVYAYN NYNT/IST 00°0%
ST 9STS STIES 00's 00T YNATY ANNYIA 06°365 8L°61S 00's 1 dNn2id 50
1YLOL J1vH DAY | SHNOH ALD JNYN /SSYVI1D HOaY] 101 Jlvy SHNOH ALD NOILdIIS3a
408v1 ININAIND3I
$1 ALILNYND
6 TT+SZ :253Q/201
EBT SN :AMH TT-92-10 *NYOM 40 31va

TTOZ/ET/9

ON H3Q40 XH0Mm

3901 YAl ERT SN

"013 ‘290-v0-1510 “TOHINOD
(988) 600Z 41d *103rodd

NOSIAVITIIM - ALNNOD
YN :IAIELLIND

92D LYIATIND X08 Z X ¥ IAISHLYON STIVM L3S ‘ 1X3 SINHOL dIuLsS

5060



-~
k.
-

vh oo

«1\ ®f o< }
LL0ZI9LZ %. bl i . LT x:ﬁ.rwﬂw?m
FAS =5 h B 337 ..
STl fAS T eF a2 ] T.U , e Mh
1 i . ‘s ¥~ ; g Q W h 0 Lo \u b A
AYeZALS FP LS|/ ﬂu.)\q?m\%w_ F¥ I \ﬁ. T Adal” Pl R ICRIAED
) o CX PP{ZIT
mv@ AV FFE u Nwmq.v u%)%.. N4 ) 4d+?n_.; uw.{cm*cﬁv
e T e &= V. W i I U
SHILILNYND AvVd SILON TVH3INID SWILI HHOM
1IN0 =0
QILVYNINY3L =L
gy A e ST WHOM LY 3THM GIHNCNI HO INIACIOOY NV NI G3ATOANI LON
QISOUTNEE LN L =] JONASBY QISNIXIANN =N o) ) gNY 1OTHHOD I¥Y SHNOH IA0BY FHL LYHL AJILHIO L 'INVYN AW OL LX3N ONIYILING AS
7 V101
o1 Q1 0 @ |rrevere AINCOY ‘SATONATY L9VEE
4 g L1 @ | rsuet |SNS3Ar3sOr vHOOH 'SOTVAY 0660}
Tn| a/ ol T || T| A OQTvaNn ‘ZAHONYS ££08Z
2L o/ o | T | @ | T|rerhoel 3s0or 'Zanoi¥aoy BLYEE
/L 91T AR | ¢ “TveiLiioeL 3SOr 'ZNYD S3NOoIYE oZves
2 TG | T 9]rsueri | odnLyy O¥NVIN'OOVIYS yevee
{ Y OTh | T B wo MV 331 NMYHS 0512
{sunoH al | sunoH SSV12 INYN "oN
YLOL ginba_| v \ HOM __33A07dW3 dw3
2,
ﬁ%.éo,,h \,U v.v T ~¢1- b EIL
® R X w1 AVO
T 3 P
133HS JNIL ATIVA ANVANOD - wns % <0 50 ON 80




! 1 d_\ﬁg #‘W u\mu

+xm_ T.ma_sw "

3 «h.
| | i
09’1 N ak TT ) MN- g '
LLOZILLE
: 2L TF 4
i FFPA0 S A \L,.C:w TiZ R 2PbIilE
B A SR T (ZTHS) 2 e LIS RIA
TAS T RE St 7w voavls 79
SR T ?ﬂﬂ%ﬂ& Rk S R 5 Py tﬁu Pl el RN
. SHLON TYHINTD SWILI MHOM

SIMUNVID Avy

1no =0

A3LVNINNIL =1

JONISEY QASNIXI =3
JONASHY A3SNIXINN =01

Hivd3d 40 33N NI/ NMOa = A
Q3SN ONIE8 LON/31al =

MHOM LY TTIHM OFHNCNE ¥O LNIAIDIY NY NI O3AT0ANT LON
SYM | LYHL ONV 1234H0D 38V SHUNOH JACRY IHL LVYHL AHILH30 | 'SWYN AW OL LX3N ONIVILINI A8

98 v.L0L

% 3| o Q| 9 |sreleve|  AINQOY ‘SATONAIY LOVEE
N RN Q1 €] €| ¢ [‘svst |Snsar3sorvHOOH SOTVAY| 06601
TSI IR S Ol T & | » A OQWEN 'Z3HONYS L6087
[ Ql '] & &£ [revwoel 3501 'Z3N9¥a0Y 6LYEE
24 N Q Tl © | € |verrosk| 3SOr ‘ZN¥o SaNONE 0evee
sl A O €1 €[ £ |vsueLl | odnLdy OdNYA '0OVIYS yZvee
€1 1A g &] ¢ T oo MV 337 NMVHS 02512

-l SSV10 JNYN ON

bl T s anga | Swior u 23A07dNA b
AN TR v

o.c ¢ QK (27 A

133HS JINIL ANVA ANVAINOD SWVITTIM NYQ m, <050

N




bLOg/LLIE

ASY ¢

{o n.ms. N.Nm

W aa

T "V gFS X

S I71

7= (9

_._..Atvn”‘.ﬂ.cvk.ﬁ\h-

LS

ELA =5 R\ AL

SAILILNYND AVd

¥IVdad JO G33aN NI/ NMOG = a
a3sn ONIFa LON /3101 =|

1IN0 =0

Q3aLYNINYEL =1

3ONISEY A3sSNoX3 =3

S3LON TVHINID

J HHOM LY FUUHM Q3ENINE HO NSOV NY NI IAT0ANI LON

SWILI HHOM

N A, :
c& apiEady 000X = SYMW | LYHL ONY LOIFHHOD 3HY SHNOH IA0EY IHL LYHL AJILEID | 3WYN AW OL LXIN ONITYILINI A9

viol
:

Q] Q [rrewere|  x3INAOY 'SATONATY L9vEE

Wil o E 1 | ‘sl |SNS3r3sor vHOOM 'SOTVAY | 06601
ST a7 ST L = A OTvVaN ZaHONVS 12082
IS 67 Q| @f|rervioes 3SOr ‘Z3N9I¥aoy 6LYEE
DL ks ) |¥eLi0EL 3SOr 'ZNYO SANOINE ozvee
ctif Q7 RN 1 ¢ [isusi | ounidv O¥NYIN '0OVINYS revee
o 1| wo MY 337 NMYHS 04512

Mﬂ”“ﬂ M: ” mﬂ:OI mmd,o._u JWYN . nohw
&r.m, i 5 31va

A ° =0y AV@

SO0 g

133HS FNIL ATIVA ANVJINOD SAVITIIM




L N i A

-

»

nj2 \.v

et

v\-—.nvd\\nﬂv }

LLOZ/LLZ

VREVFS 7O

ROC 1IN |

23S, 7AL.

SC F AhoTk  ~VURPLS A

mr.,..é.w 5 RUTC R

) 3§

V%35 pr=m P g

T3S I[F

We_,..hcu.. %Qv > w{qmq.. QT.%%

LTS /b I FST s wjlg T 1
SALLLLNYND Avd S310N TYH3aINTD SINILI MHOM
11No =0
QIALYNINYIL =1
R AMFEREy e =2 HHOM LV ATHM G3HNPNE HO ENITIDIVY NV NI QIATOANI LON
RS ONIIHARN T I~ RN SYM | LYHL ONY LOFHH0D 34V SHNOH 3A08Y IHL LYHL AJLLE3D | 'IWYN AN OL LXIN ONMYILING AG
09 vLioL
N
Q7 01| QY O [wyeieve AINAOY ‘SATONATY LOVEE
A X U1 | © | ‘svar [SNS3r3sOr YHOOW 'SOWAY| 0660}
™| @ O C| & | s A OQTveN Z3HONVS /£082
2LV @ | ¢ |veruoel 3S0r 'ZaN9I¥A0H BLYEE
JLT 07 @ ¢c| L |rehioel 3S0r ‘ZNYO SANONE 0ZYEe
Swl 0] ol &1 L, |rskeLL| ouniyy O¥NYIN ODYINYS yZYEE
=g X @ & oo MV 337 NMVHS 0512
_ a | sunon 85V10 eI oN
ww..“o: INba_§ v A AHOM F3A01dI3 LR
&nﬂ /.H/m/ P&; W 4 o 31va
% .? Pe AVQ
o 75 ,
LI3HS INIL ATIVA ANVAWOD mzsj_g zqnd Ce b0 ON 80r




AT dtey

; ‘ L) Jae &5

Gh tswtraqyfs ) get me e MQ.:..Q 24232 2 Q— y

TNk
BLS Fas s
WG 2205 i) iy Xos] veDu3a/AD Joy sl aols 1<
- By .—
N L~ ¥ T A
L5 XA 2/ /B2 THY /oY W il T wmuﬂ} el i W e F77y k&k’,
204 A N A % g2Lot 73 swiivz JUIE [ison 270
SHALLLNYD Avg S3L0N WyIaNao SEALEMYOMm
NG =D
OILYMINRAL =1
M SOl DD = ° SPNSRY (0K 3 NEOM LY IUHAY QIENrNE RO INII00Y Ny Ny Q3ATO) ANl LOM
s > )
CHSN BMIZE LON 1101 =) m I B R0 o o LOFHIOD 30 SUNOH FAOBY FHL LVHL AJLLUTD | SNYN AN 01 BN ONITALIN AG
2 V101
gt S A1 LSL 3AS0F 'VHITINDY povee
@l 721 £ YZLPTL | OONYNOIT YZONIST YA )
s/ & PELLAEL] SOV NVA! 'vZONIdST Z5ibt
f Sl = 151 1NVYS 3SOT 'SYo3TTA 0981¢
o/ 0! 151 2 73vHS! 'SIHIOL ozizL
of gl = NP ‘OYHYAYN 00Zez
=3 T+ NNV YNATY 305002
HiNYN ‘ON
mmbMu u_n“v SUFOH ; ”NM.__.N |
) \!
\ | B 5 /7 2-2 A
r " —
4 Y A m O 5oL Pasry NS
1 o .
LIFHS FAILL ATVGE ANYEROD SIWVITTIM v@n »& SoLHQ ‘ON 80r

%JD

118Z/56/c0

LB1Z

€8L4BZGZTS

SMd 33H

21/88 3vvg



a
s
]
N
\
>

,,vxd_, \ﬁ.\f}

- Ederd I TR BUSI AT R Lo
) DT .Jh @iﬂ: \m% \ - -5 ﬂlmy = .,.%_ \
T R RIeIo v IR D IR T P e 0
LSE e T 7S SR e ol BFe  L--& PFw GOlEN.gral OFF oo o7 _“E oL, r 21087
STILINTID AW SI10N TY4anao T SHALI O
LING =0
OILYNINYEIL =1
divd3y a3 £ = FNIASEY A3ISNINI=3
n uMwMM MMMM _,Mﬁ z,_wwﬂ._w_ ‘n” QS T M uxMz: i} HOM LY TUHAN MR HO LINIAIDTE N 4 TIAIOANI LON
o - e - S| LYHL AMY LOI3HY0D 3U% SHNCH 3A089Y IHE LYHL ASIEA30 | "IMvd AW QL £X3H SHITALLNE AS
% WLoL
, o7 T 9 1S4 350r YHI NSV vavee
o af f y, vZLLPZE | OOHYNOT 1 VZONIGSI WA £5LpL
& T 9 pZLupZL|  SOTUVO NVNE YZONIISZ | 28/bt
= tot VS 3ISOr ‘SYOITIIA 0861€
¥ kSH D 13vNS] 'SAHUOL ozizL
T sy | NYOT CHUVAYN 00262
TANNYHA "YNATY postoz
SHER] T ETTT "ON
I sniom IZA0TIMI L]
Y ) 31va
h\u \dn ey mw AvQ
ﬂ.\i 2 ‘ON 807

L33HS FINEL AIva ANVdIROD

%4 GBIB0 Ll0Z/PL/EQ

300/¢000@



#¥d 98180 LLOZ/PL/ED

b e g A AR
A Gﬂlu%‘w\\. LA DSOS
o o
S S ————— ——
= Y Fl TN P s A N~ S P I FE 3 T 1 S g
1 NG R R a3 7 iy B A CEr EA LB A VY72 )] P &
L = - " .\J v i " . ;
N e DD o (HVE T O LD (% e I R L
oA — F X P NS SR 17 2] JRAE T FaPEIEY T Ut dod FE ﬁaﬁ%
SALLLNYND Avd SILON TYHINID SWILE HHOM
AINT =0
QILvNINY3L =L
s WD aast .J_ Ay n..n_ 3 ”MZNWM{ mehom “.J 3 “AHOAM LY TTHM IHNCNEHO LNIQITTY MY NI GIATOANI LON
AISNSHAB LI =) Q 20NISTV OISOOXANN =M oy | 1eqys any 19IWH0D T SHNOH IAOBY IHL LWL AILEID 1 ININ A OL LGEN ONITALING AR
gl WLoL
-
1
._ - S
af o/ 1Sl 350r 'VYyIINDY rares
. Qi f pZL ezl | OQ¥YNOTT WZONIJSE YA £SI¥L
=7 Z g $ZLupzl| SOTYYD NYNM 'WZONIJS3 ZELYL
T a7 Z 8 = NS 3SOr 'SYOITIA 0951E
2! af LSt ‘0 13vYS] 'SFHAHOL 0z1ZL
zl a3 LSt NYNOr "OHEVYAYN QozeT
JANNYIN ‘YNAIH 009002
@4 sSY1D TNTH O
T et O AFAQIINT -LLE
Tl 07— 32 3Lva &
L <
Sopstoy L Ava w, .

S b "ON 907




@ 001/008

08/14/2071 08:35 FA&X

%

—M wS Se G R LT P

TIE 5% engy L X -
F& 5 % ey
Lo R s
e i P AT = P
FIINTND Ay d i

HIVd3d JO 033N NI MO0 =0
Q35N ONIZE LON/3aAI =1

hS
2

Lnb =0
QIALYNINYEIL =1

IOMASEY UFSNoXI =3
FSEY 4BSNOXIANN =N

TVIOL

HebOAd B I WHAM GRel st 090 2334
S 1 LWHL ANY 1035H00 38V SBNDK S/09y 3L

S2i0M TYHINIS

NE W GINT0AM 2N

LR 2N A G i

SATIL MHOM

DNV A

b -1 b 15t 3807 VHIINOV POPEe
12 b YZUMZL | OQWYNOI VZONIS3 V1A | cebl
& 3 YZRLATE|  SOTEYD MVRT YZONIJSS 6y
5 b 153 IS FSOF SYOITIA ag6LE
b h N R S EE ozizt
b o 15} MY OHEYAYN onzEE
FANNYIA YHATY 005002

SSVID YN O

THACLNT w3

o~ T E EIRZe

7 & R R Av0
LR ON 8OF



FO2D T 3\&9@\\ Jod 729 2

S TP 57 PRl bR IF[0 g AT

.UNW m.wa&m\ﬂM! d\oh.,.anuw 7l OL 7oy _Jo//¥7

A

"

DY

CeoeTR I OFp JBl O

SILILNYND AVd SILON TWHINID SWALI MHOM
Lno =0
J3LUYNIWYIL =1
Hivd3ad 40 Q33N NI/ NMOA =4 JDNISHY a3snNiX3a =3 _— - a
3 _ ; M 1 IHM QIHNCNI 5O LNIAI20Y NY NI Q3N TOANE LON
ASSDSINIIEEL ORI =) .mm FONFSEY QISNIXANN =N o) | i) gy 103800 THY SHNOH JA0EY THL LYHL AJLLYZO | 'SWYN AW OL LXAN ONITVILING AS
<4 V101
H 91 B yzhyvel | OQUYNOIT 'VZONIASA V1A Y
I I p! pZLLpZL|  SOTEVO NYNI VZONIdS3 22
/! 9] a 151 INYS ISOr 'SYOITTIA 0861E
i Iy at 1Sh "0 13VHS! 'SIHHOL 0zizl
Y/ { ol LSk NV ‘OHHYAYN 00Z52
2 V1 TINNVIN ‘YNATY 005002
{sunoH _ ar_ | sunoH SSv10 INVN "ON
R 1 ") N Y. g oM mmvn” _n—cw JdWN3
\\TQs \ 7] 0% - 7 31va
v ATP SeLLpPos AVO

133HS FNIL ATIVA ANVdAINOD ms_<_|_|=>> z<an sSeH v "ON




g " 7 _
2Bp Epw oyl ©f oy L)/ qird I Sed 3o VASYES PNl
e ¥ v 7 ’ = ¢
i ( il \ \1. - ' i ‘ i e L —y
2 /f.D SPIOA & N FlLvey 4o IO+ s e “2 L5 e N
e 2] <P r2ly Ve trlA T#5 ] 395 AL O3 Py AT W IN
SALILNVYND AVd ’ S3LON TYY3IN3D SW3Ll !mo%
1ino =D !
QFLYNINEZAL =L ,
B e e B B e MHOM LV FTHM Q3 HNCNI HO LN3UI0DY NY NI O3AT10 Ol
- - ANI LON
O3S DNIZE LON / 37d1 =1 b.m ONISBY QISNIXINN =N o) vy oNy 193HHOD THY SHNOH SA0EY 3HL LYHL AJILNID 1 3WYN AW OL LX3N ONIIYLLING A8
vi0oL

\\ \m\ ; FZlpZl | OQHYNOTT YZONIdST VTTIA eGlvl
/7 5| 9 yehvZl| SOTYVO NVNP 'YZONIdS3 ZRg
// /1 151 VS 3SOr 'SYOITIIA 0861€
/! /7 151 0 73vHSI 'SIHHOL 0ziTy
(! Y LSt NYAT O9HVAYN 00zez

& Vi 9 IINNYIN ‘YNATY 005002

SSY1D JINYN ‘ON
mﬂmaz R et LeGdT S it L o n_m_m Teior H e i HO J3AQTINE dnd
\m% &5 4 /e s 3ivad
»\.oa .n«. : NEPETAY .. AVO
Y SCh50

133HS INIL AUVA ANVJANOOD SNVITTIM N



%\Lﬁ. P4 L RN o @\\ﬂ. ﬂ J= g G 7 RW&N\ .Nm%m_....ﬁ.m}
737 ...» (= .k.m.%lla.&mam: g =5 \‘Q Py ..\?ew\ et § nu. X\%Nq L&\\
SIS J%]E ovs P EIIvVEH D 7 [T AL 0 LS A7 T

SALLILNYND AVd

1IN0 =0
Q3LVYNINYEL =1

Hivday 40 Q33N NI/ NMOG = a JON3SEY d3SNdX3 =3

HHOM LY JUHM Q3HNMNI ¥O0 LNIAID0Y NV NI A3IATOANI LON

SILON TVHINID

SWI3LI MH¥OM

=4

SIS E T S T SCIISS Om ONISEY GISNIXENN =N SYM | LYHL ONV LOFYHOD FHY SHNOH IA0GY FHL LYHL ALY 1 'IWYN AW OL LX3N ONITVILING A8
g% violL
9 Z| A vZLLveh | OQHYNOIT VZONIdSI V1A £SLplL
Q) B # vzl pzh| SOTHVD NYNM YZONIdS 25111
9 < s VS 3SOF 'SYOTTIIA 0864%
w Q St "D 13VYS] 'S3Y¥HOL 0zlzt
9 7 151 NVAP 'OYHVAYN 0025z
2 ©| 9 TANNYIN ‘VNATY 005002
SHNOH al SUNOH SSY1D YN ‘ON
a1 i o3 : om 33A0dW3 w3
* I 31va
:\. il / \ ..Wn Nu. u\.._. Vi
. D \C ™ Avd
vl ¥ v
133HS JNIL ATIVA ANVAINOD SWVITUMNva € SO H ‘ON gOr



LLozsLry

I WS IS
7.9 L-2-5 U w5 77 %.u«am KU Wit PPl

SO SPIEA 5 ToJrv g orE Faels o F GIAE cwidE s/ FexXh X
SIILILNYND AVd % S310N Tvd3IN3D SWIL HHOM
1100 =0 \%
J3LVYNINYIL =1
HIvd3y 40 33N NI/ NMOO =a FONISBY A3sNoX3 =
Q3SN ONIZE LON/ 3101 = 1 SNISEY cww:uxmzu N M HHOM LY ITHM A3HNMNE B0 LNFQIDIV NV NI Q2AT0AN] LON
Qm - SYM I LYHL ONY 1038H00 34V SHNOH 3A0EY JHL LYHL A4ILH3D | '3WYN AW OL 1X3N DNITVILLINI A8
TvioL
o/ oy YZLUYZL | OQYVYNOTT 'VZONIdS3 VTTIA €5LY)
J7) ‘ of pZLLPZL]  SOTYVYOD NYNP 'YZONIdS3 Z5ivL
2/ 2! 1S1 1NVYS IS0r 'SYSITIA 086LE
27 7] 151 "D 13VYSI ‘'SIYHOL 0zizl
o7 2/ i1 NYAP 'O¥YVYAYN 00z€eT
8| - ) TINNVIN ‘YNATY 005002
SHNOH 3 ai SUNOH SSV1D JINYN "ON
v A R ; dinba_| 7 A HOom J3AQ7dNT L E M—_
Q
3 Vi
10/ Ve Ay~

133HS JNIL ATIVA ANVAINOD SINVITTIM NV \_\ﬁ S s



st |
ey

. Loz . ax\ﬁ\.m.(._b - X
SSRGS : T S N e e ~PT VT GayIe LS

. ; s , |22 CZ-#3
W0 ASE Bls I E A ) B3 ¥ > mxa@,

A i A 7 b ) B IR e p AT

SAULILNYND Avd S31ON TY¥aNIO SWILI xmozym\N//
1iND =0
QILVYNINNTY =1 : e
HIVdaN 40 gIan NI/ NMOQ =q ADNISHY aIsnso 3=3
03SN ONI3E LoN | 37a1= FoNISEY nmm:uxu“: =n HHOM LY FUHM Q38NINT HO LNIQID0Y NY NI O3AT0ANI LON
Qm . SVYM | LVHL ANV LOIUHOD Iy SYNOH 3A08Y AHL LYHL AdILY3ID | 'IwwN AW OL IX3aN ONITYILINI A8
44 vioL
of o/ Yebiivel | OQMYNO3T ‘YZONIdST VTTIA €SLp)
a/ of VZLLIYZL]  SOTHYD NYNP 'VZONIdST Z5Lp)
o/ gl 9 151 INVYS ISOT 'SYO3 A 086le
af g g 1G1 0 13vYS| 'SIYY0L ozizL
o7 = =1 ISt NYNI 'OYYVYAYN 00zee
B | o TINNVIW "YNATH 00500Z
SHNOH SSY'10 JNVN ‘ON
v 5 : MHom - 3AQ TN EIE]

.@.ﬁw y%\,.. /7 =98 - A auva
sﬁa\ edr.. ASPEDL.  ava

133IHS WIL ATIVA ANVAINOD SWVITTIM NY ‘ End &




APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

APAC) Safety First Aways

Phone:  512-861-7100 & division of e Southwast Group of Oidcastle Materials

DAN WILLIAMS CO B el ax |
PO BOX 80069 U S 183 & SAN GABF 05086 Readymlx Brushy Creek | TX0000
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069 Shipto “] U.S. 183 & SAN GABRIEL RIVER--

DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

200084838 02/18/11 241597 5390 00

Terms: Our terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states legal
maximum rate for finance charges on delinguent accounts.

Remit To: Please tear off and return this remittance coupon
APAC Texas, Inc. with your payment so it can be applied correctly.
Texas Concrete Materials

1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450

Round Rock, TX 78681




APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

Phone:  512-861-7100

DAN WILLIAMS CO

PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

@ Safety First Always

a division of the Southwest Group of Okicastle Materiatls

Readyrmx Brushy Creek TX0000

Page 1of 1

o

{2l

51 62.50

02/21111

65.00 | 0.00 162.50

DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

Remit To:

APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

o
0

—
Fd
'~ - (

200034929 02/21/11 241597 $162.50

Terms: Our terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states legal
maximum rate for finance charges on delinquent accounts.

Please tear off and return this remittance coupon
with your payment so it can be applied correctly.




APAC Texas, Inc.

" Texas Concrete Materials

1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

Phone: 512-861-7100

DAN WILLIAMS CO

PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

“rauhe iy § ¥ bR Ty ‘t_'! ', r: !,7{1

APAC) Safety First Aways

a division of the Southwest Group of Oldcastie Materlals

02!23!1 ‘1

241597

: S, '4-_"‘ ARt R R R R Cote
|U.S. 1¢ 183 & HWY 29 — 05086 Readymlx Brushy Creek TX0000
'Shipto. ] U.S. 183 & HWY 29 -— BLOCKFIL

02/23/11

8610763 TXDOTZC

6.0 SK30% FATX

DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

Remit To:

APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Rourid Rock, TX 78681

< Ef:;\{;- C.0.—% 9
s

200085228 |02/23/11 241597 $227.50

Terms: Ourterms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up fo the states legal
maximum rate for finance charges on delinquent accounts.

Please tear off and return this remittance coupon
with your payment so it can be applied correctly.




APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

/i ZPAC) Safety First Aways

Phone: 512-861-7100

| Number_ | Dat  Type
241597 | 03/09/11 200086776 | 749 41
DAN WILLIAMS CO T GustomerPO. . | . Plant oo 0 | TaxCode
PO BOX 80069 U.S.1838& 29 -—F TX0000
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069 Shipto ] U.S. 183 & 29 -FOOTING

Page 1 of 1

; : $357.50 $0.00 $357.50
" "'Date | Ticket# | Product | Product Description | UM | Quantity | Price. | Tax | ~Amount =
03/09/11 8611194 TXDOT2C 6.0 SK30% FATX cY 5.50 65.00 0.00 357.50

DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069

AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069
’ 0
Y nton @
200086776 |03/09/11 241597 $357.50

Terms: Our terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states legal
maximum rate for finance charges on delinguent accounts.

Remit To: Please tear off and return this remittance coupon
APAC Téxas, Inc. with your payment so it can be applied correctly.
Texas Concrete Materials

1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450

Round Rock, TX 78681



DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

R

”:N ber:

200096934 04/21/11

241597

$2.703.00 |

APAC Texas, Inc.
Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681 .
5@ Safety First Always
Phone: 512-861-7100 a division of the Southwest Group of Oidcastle Malerials
Customer | invoice |  Invoice | Receivable
Number | Date fﬁ&m er : _Type
241597 04/21;'1 1 200096934 749 41
DAN WILLIAMS CO CustomerPO. = | " Plant * ©. | TaxCode
PO BOX 80069 U.S. 183 & SAN GABF 05086 Readymtx Brushy Creek TX0000
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069 [Shipto | U.S. 183 & SAN GABRIEL RIVER -
Page 1of1
_ Product Cost Freight _evary _ Tax | Total
! $2,703.00 $0.00 45.00 $0.00 $2 703.00
" Ticket? | Product | Product Description doum | Quantity | Price | . Tax . Amount
04/21/11 8612702 TXDOT2B  |4.0 SK 20% FA TX cY 10.00 55.75 0.00 557.50
04/21/111 8612708 TXDOT2B 405K 20% FATX cY 10.00 55.75 0.00 §557.50
04/21/11 8612722 TXDOT2B  [48-SK 20% FA TX cY 200 55.75 0.00 167.25
04/21/11 8612723 TXDOT2C 6.0 ;’K 30% FA TX CY Q( 5.00 65.00 0.00 325.00
04/21/11 8612727 TXDOT2ZB TH.SK 20% FATX cY - 55.76 0.00 §5.75
04/21/11 8612732 TXDOT2C  [6,0 8K 30% FATX CY / 10.00 65.00 0.00 €50.00
04/21/11 8612735 TXDOT2C  [6.0 8K 30% FA TX cY / 6.00 65.00 0.00 390.00
. k‘
é‘ "
X L ¥

apac]

Terms: Our terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states legal
maximum rate for finance charges on delinquent accounts,

Remit To:

APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

Please tear off and return this remittance coupon
with your payment so it can be applied correctly.




APAC Texas, Inc.
Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450

Round Rock, TX 78681 .
APAC) Safety First Always
Phone: 512-861-7100 a division of the Southwes!t Group of Oldcastie Malerials
Invoic
| Date | . Numt :
241597 | 04/25/11 |200097885 ___ |749 __ 41_
DENWILLANS 10 T CustomerPO 7 [y Splant i G o | i TaxGode
PO BOX 80069 U.S. 183 & SAN GABF | 05086 Readymix - Brushy Creek | TX0000
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069 Shipto. | U.S. 183 & SAN GABRIEL RIVER -
Page 1of
o Tetal
$1.405.00
e Date i Ke | Amount '
04/25/11 8612776 TXDOT2C s » 325.00
04/25/11 8612777 TXDOT2S  [6.5 5K 30% FA TX CY j o /67501 0.00 675.00
04/25/11 8612778 TXDOT2S  [6.5 SK 30% FA TX cY 600|  oBrsey 0,00 405.00
P Y ,..-:--‘-5
g b Mapgrpssar

DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

AL

3 | pate |
200097885 |04/25/11 241597

$1,405.00

Terms: Our terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states legal
maximum rate for finance charges on delinquent accounts.

Please tear off and return this remittance coupon

Remit To: :
PAC T with your payment so it can be applied correctly.

APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681



Correspondence
CMC Rebar
PO Box 3185
AUSTIN TX 78764-000C USA

CImC

Phone: 512 282 8B20
Fax: 512 275 3868
CMC Rebar - Austin
T034

3016721

Tim

liams Company
P.0O Box 80063
T¥ 79913-2245

Dan Wil

Austin,

SALES INVOICE

Please Remit Payments To:
CMC Rebar
DEPT. 1088 P.0O.Box 121088
DALLAS,TX, 75312-1088

Invoice No / Date: 90537581 05/24/2011
Salesorder/Ref No:
Customexr : 3016721
Job E R/1023700089
Salesperson £

3034555

Us 183 Williamson Co
000 US 183 @ San Gabriel River

Lipberty Hill, TX 78026-0000

;ﬁg #tﬁﬁﬁﬁ@
Reinforcing Steel by POC per CC AW22 ,Rel 98 - SPECIAL STR. POR BOL# 400007 Del# S63856
Rebar 420 Black $41.00 LB 28.25/CWT . 152.83
REBAR Weight: 541,00 LB Line Totals: $152.83
Tax: $0.00
Freight: $0.00
Gice value: $152.83

Page 1 of 1



'Please Remit To: |
|RAM Tool A/R Dept. |
and supply campany |P.O. Box 320979 i
|
|

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE DEPARTMENT | Birmingham, AL 35232
(205) 714-3300 / (800) 890-1988 N R —————————

Page 1 of 1

Invoice
# 90954721
05/26/2011

Sold-To Party : 116136

Bill-To Party : 116136 DOCUMENTS
DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY Sales Order: 1064369
P.O. BAX B0069 P.O. No.: MANNY

AUSTIN TX 78708

Ship-To-Party : 116136 INFORMATION
SAN GABRIEL RIVER BRIDGE JOB#0905 Shipping date 05/25/2011
SAN GABRIEL RIVER BRIDGE (MAPSCO Incoterm 004 Truck Delivery
282T) Total Invoice Amount 1,055.24 USD
GEORGETOWN TX 78628 Terms of Payment Net due in 30 days
item Material/Description Quantity Price unit Value
10 LUM-2 X4 X186 100 EA 5.02850 502.85
2" X 4" X 168' YELLOW PINE #2
20 LUM-3/4 CDX PLYWD 20 EA 23.59800 471.96
3/14" X 4' X 8' CDX PINE PLYWOOD
Subtotal Before Tax 974 .81
Total Sales Tax 80.43
Total Invoice 1,065.24 USD




e {

TEXAS
CORRUGATORS, INC

P. O. Box 938
Round Rock, TX 78680
(612) 388-0588 ph
(512) 388-0417 fax
Sold to: Deliver to.

DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY CUSTOMER PICK UP
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708

(

INVOICE

~ invoice

108993

__ Invoice/Ship Date

6/2/2011

VERBAL-BOBRY CPU 512-320-1410 H-1170 05/04/11
1 SETY m' 1){4}(‘4}(6 x)(u 1
INCLUDES:
1 4" X 18 7" GALV PIPE RUNNER 1 EA
1 4" X 5'5" GALV PIPE RUNNER 1 EA
1 3" 90 DEG ANCHOR PIPE 1 EA
1 1/2" X 6" BOLT, NUT, AND 2 WASHER 1 EA
2 3/4" X 12" BOLT, NUT, AND WASHER 3 EA
Id
Amount $376.00
TXDOT Inspected = ,
3 $0.00
Control #: 0151-04-063 Tax (0.0%)
Project#: PTF 2009(886)
County: WILLIAMSON/US 183 Total $376.00
General: DAN WILLIAMS




